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price of £150,001 and over. 
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PAYMENT & COLLECTION 
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not accept cheques, American Express or Diners Club cards. 
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TEXTILES AND VINTAGE 
FASHION  
 
1 
Two boxes of 18th and 19th Century 
lace, to include early 19th Century 
Alencon, Mechlin, an Irish crochet 
lace border, an 18th Century linen 
baby cap, 19th Century Brussels 
appliqué collar, two pieces of 18th 
Century silk and later lace trimmings 
and edgings 
£80 - 120 
2 
A collection of 18th, 19th and early 
20th Century lace and shawls; 
comprising two panels of late 
17th/early 18th Century much 
altered needle -lace in the Venetian 
style, a section of 18th Century 
altered Brabant lace, handkerchiefs, 
edgings, trimmings, whitework 
offcuts, baby bonnets, two fine 
woven cream shawls, lace mats and 
needlework samples demonstrating 
pleats and button holes 
£100 - 150 
3 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century lace and edgings, to 
include a length of metallic gold 
coloured lace, a crochet bodice, 
butterfly motif, mats, trimmings and 
handkerchiefs 
£80 - 100 
4 
A late 19th Century Maltese collar 
framed under glass, and a silver 
dressing table set 
£80 - 100 
5 
Two boxes of late 19th and early 
20th Century black and cream lace 
and accessories, including a flounce 
of black machine lace, a black 
Chantilly fall cap, a Victorian 
Christmas box containing crochet 
purses, a Tambour lace shawl, 
Edwardian stand collars, a purple 
velvet hat, a black silk parasol with 
an ivory handle and a collection of 
lace edgings on cards and similar 
items 
£100 - 140 
 
 
 
 

6 
Part of a 1920s pink silk beaded 
garment, embroidered and beaded 
trimmings, a small leather bag, a lace 
cap, pink ribbon, costume jewellery 
and a quantity of small ceramic and  
glass decorative intaglio and plaques  
£80 - 100 
7 
Two boxes of late 19th and early 
20th Century white and cream lace, 
comprising Bedfordshire lace collars, 
tambour lace shawl, Irish crochet 
collar, tambour lace collar, a 1920s 
child's dress and a collection 
machine and handmade lace pieces 
and lengths 
£100 - 140 
8 
A collection of 19th Century lace 
bobbins within a wooden box; to 
include screw thread wooden lace 
bobbins with wirework decoration, 
pokerwork bone examples with the 
names John, Emma, Thomas and 
Charles, a bone pokerwork bobbin 
decorated with the message "Kiss 
me quick, my mome is coming", a 
quantity of 19th Century studded 
wooden lace bobbins and letters 
relating to the purchase of the 
bobbins in the 1940s (97 bobbins) 
£200 - 300 
9 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century accessories and lace, 
including collars, edgings, trimmings, 
three black lace shawls, four fans, a 
black velvet evening bag with 
metallic embroidery and a possible 
pressed tortoiseshell comb 
£80 - 120 
10 
1920s painted silk chocolate box 
containing lace, ribbon and 
trimmings, including Brussels point 
de gaze lace, monogram embroidery 
templates, a Carrickmackcross lace 
collar, metallic, bead and 
embroidered trimmings and quantity 
of silk and rayon ribbons 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

11 
Late 19th Century/early 20th 
Century lace, to include an Irish 
crochet lace blouse, two wide 
flounces of Irish crochet lace, two 
further pieces of lace and two 
sewing baskets with contents dating 
from the mid 20th Century 
£80 - 120 
12 
A collection of 19th and early 20th 
Century lace; to include collars, caps, 
a small shawl, offcuts, edgings, 
twelve wooden bobbins, a quilted 
handkerchief case, a needlework 
wallet, four small plaster figurines,  a 
pair of bone glove stretchers and a 
quantity of ladies gloves 
£60 - 80 
13 
Two lace pillows; a quantity of 
modern wooden bobbins, Knox's 
linen thread, a quantity of bone 
tatting tools, a crochet hook with a 
mother of pearl handle and a 
collection of whitework motif, lace 
caps, collars and cuffs 
£80 - 100 
14 
Three late 19th Century black lace 
shawls; two black lace stoles, a black 
lace shoulder cape, a quantity of 
cream lace edgings, trimmings, 
panels, scraps, mats, embroidered 
motif and similar items 
£80 - 120 
15 
A collection of late 19th Century 
and early 20th Century lace; 
comprising collars, cuffs, edgings and 
three French lace display samples 
£80 - 120 
16 
An early 20th Century white 
embroidered voile and lace dress; a 
large white machine embroidered 
panel, an early 20th Century pleated 
muslin full length white skirt, 
matching blouse and a cream voile 
panel with machine embroidered 
decoration 
£80 - 120 
17 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century lace and trimmings, to 
include three large appliqué net 
panels, smaller lace scraps and 
edgings 
£80 - 120 
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18 
A quantity of lingerie, lace and 
linen, to include an early 20th 
Century pink silk and lace bed jacket, 
a camisole, an early 20th Century 
petticoat, combinations, 
embroidered linen, lace patterns, 
crochet lace borders and similar 
items within a small brown suitcase 
and a cardboard hat box 
£60 - 80 
19 
A reworked early 20th Century 
evening gown; a 1920s pink silk and 
cream lace dress, a 1920s pale 
Oyster coloured silk and lace party 
dress, a pale green beaded tunic, an 
ivory silk evening gown embellished 
with beads and sequins, part of an 
ivory satin dress decorated with 
pearls and beads, a yellow and green 
silk bodice, and an ivory satin skirt 
with netting frill 
£100 - 150 
20 
An early 20th Century cream cape 
embellished with gold coloured 
beadwork; a black net and bead 
collar, a 1920s wax head dress 
attached to a cream net veil edged 
with pink lace, a reworked lace and 
silk tunic top and two further 
garments (with considerable 
damage) 
£100 - 120 
21 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century trimmings and 
partially restored and 
deconstructed costume; to include 
skirts, tops, beadwork, edgings, 
black lace, trimmings, velvet and 
similar textiles (a lot) 
£40 - 60 
22 
A 19th Century jet and bead black 
mourning cape; an embroidered 
black satin apron, an early 20th 
Century fine white cotton and lace 
petticoat skirt, a cream lace and net 
blouse, a 1930s cream silk Japanese 
kimono robe decorated with a 
printed design of chrysanthemums 
and pagodas and a black lace and 
appliqué net three quarter length 
peignoir  
£100 - 150 
 
 

23 
An early 20th Century black cotton 
umbrella, a child's white pinafore, 
an early 20th Century christening 
shawl, a late 19th/early 20th Century 
walking stick with a carved ivory 
handle, three baby dresses, a white 
beaded evening bag, two pairs of 
girls gloves, a blue silk dress with a 
French label, a 1970s Liberty blouse 
and two bonnets 
£80 - 100 
24 
A pair of late 19th Century ivory 
satin wedding shoes; a cream hat by 
Berrisford of Northampton, a black 
fan with pink and white flower 
decoration, a full length black lace 
evening gown, a blue satin evening 
bag, a 1920s bridal headdress, a 
lamé evening bag, a 1950s bridal 
cap, a modern gold coloured sequin 
shrug, a net veil and head-piece and 
a quantity of similar items 
£100 - 140 
25 
A pair of mid 19th Century woven 
silk slippers, with silk rosette 
decoration, leather soles and makers 
label which reads "F. Marsh ladies & 
Gentlemens Boot & Shoe maker, 240 
Tottenham Court Road", a pair of 
ladies lace spats, a pair of fine woven 
mittens, a pair of white leather baby 
shoes and two pairs of embroidered 
silk stockings within a cotton bag 
£100 - 140 
26 
A small panel of metallic Arts & 
Crafts embroidery worked in bronze 
and gold coloured threads; a panel 
of Japanese metallic embroidered 
silk, a 19th Century paisley wool 
border, an early 20th Century 
upholstery weight length of peach 
and green woven silk and a piece of 
gold metallic lace 
£80 - 120 
27 
A collection of beaded trimmings, 
an early 20th Century beaded 
evening bag, costume jewellery, pink 
ballet shoes, fabric flowers, 
sequinned motif, and a quantity of 
similar items 
£100 - 150 
 
 
 

28 
Two boxes of haberdashery, to 
include cotton and linen threads, 
velvet, silk and leather millinery 
flowers, an unopened DMC box of 
French threads, metallic thread, two 
fans, dress motif, ribbons, beaded 
trimmings and similar items 
£80 - 120 
29 
A 19th Century child's cream silk 
embroidered waistcoat, trousers 
and green velvet coat with 
embroidered cuffs; a machine lace 
panel showing a 19th scene of a 
dental procedure, an Irish crochet 
lace collar, an early 20th Century silk 
bodice, lace and crochet work mats, 
a 1930's child's colourful patterned 
kimono, a set of 1930s unused hand 
painted mats, a quantity of table 
linens, dress fronts and offcuts 
£80 - 120 
30 
An early 20th Century cream voile 
and lace jacket; a cream lace and 
satin bedcover and a quantity of lace 
scraps 
£80 - 100 
31 
Three late 19th Century printed 
wool shawls; Paisley patterned silk 
shawl, a fine wool cream 
embroidered fringed shawl, an early 
20th Century cropped jacket made 
from French floral printed cotton, 
two fans, a Turkish waistcoat, an 
embroidered Indian waistcoat and a 
quantity of stockings, scarves and 
handkerchiefs  
£80 - 120 
32 
A red wool waistcoat with a 
checked lining and Bavarian coin 
buttons; three cream children's 
waistcoats decorated with black and 
gold embroidery from Romania, one 
matching hat, a peasant style 
embroidered blouse,  three small 
embroidered robes, two other 
similar garments and a pair of Greek 
slippers 
£80 - 100 
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33 
An early 20th Century pink, cream 
and pale blue Chinese cross-over 
fastening silk robe, embroidered 
with birds, trees and butterflies onto 
the cream silk. Bold appliqué 
decoration edged in dark red and 
outlined in floral patterned braid to 
the front and sides. A pair of cream 
silk trousers embroidered with 
flowers and butterflies (2) 
£150 - 200 
34 
An early 20th Century cream heavy 
cotton man's robe from the East 
Coast of Africa, decorated with light 
brown appliqué and embroidered 
decoration 
£80 - 100 
35 
An early 20th Century Kashmiri 
crewel embroidered wall 
hanging/rug, with a central panel of 
flowers onto a cream background 
and a pale blue border of similar 
floral design. Size 88 x 140 cms. A 
rectangular Indian gold metallic 
embroidered panel decorated with 
two lions and a horse. (possibly a 
yoke from a dress) Size 62 x 37 cms 
£100 - 150 
36 
Late 19th/early 20th Century 
Chinese embroidered red silk panel; 
worked in coloured satin stitch and 
couched gold thread, showing ten 
figures, dragons, bats and a flaming 
pearl. Size 175 x 74 cms 
£80 - 100 
37 
A collection of early to late 20th 
Century embroidered textiles, 
comprising European, Chinese, 
Japanese, Turkish and Indian 
examples, a Crewel work pelmet and 
a quantity of smaller embroidered 
scraps and edgings 
£80 - 120 
38 
A Derby winners silk scarf with a 
central image of Call Boy 1927 
surrounded by all the other winners 
from 1780 onwards. A collection of 
embroidered linens, a silk 
handkerchief case and a yellow 
1950s scarf 
£80 - 100 
 
 

39 
A collection of 19th and early 20th 
Century costume and trimmings; 
comprising cream lace and brown 
chenille edgings, jet and beadwork 
items, a cream silk purse decorated 
with beads, an unusual woven 
metallic over-garment, a purple silk 
handkerchief case decorated with 
pearls and beads and a quantity of 
baby gowns and dresses 
£80 - 120 
40 
A pair of grey wool WW II blankets 
(dated 1941 and 1944), an Ensign 
flag and a large red and white 
banner with the words God save the 
King in bold letters 
£60 - 80 
41 
An early 20th Century floral 
patterned patchwork and crochet 
coverlet; a quantity of  sewing items, 
haberdashery, vintage greetings 
cards, handkerchiefs, household 
linens, cigarette silks, edgings and 
similar items 
£80 - 100 
42 
A collection of colourful 
embroidered late 20th 
Century/early 21st Century Gujarati 
children's costume, to include 
dresses, trousers and jackets 
£30 - 40 
43 
An early 20th Century wide brim 
velvet hat; a 1930s pale pink cotton 
wide brim sun hat, a 1930s black 
straw hat with velvet decoration, a 
red straw cloche hat, a 1940s brown 
felt hat, two French wool berets, a 
1950s black velvet hat, a navy blue 
velvet beret, a late 1960s faux fur 
hat, a black velvet Kangol hat with 
net and bow details and nine other 
vintage winter hats (20) 
£40 - 60 
44 
A quantity of assorted accessories 
to include hats, buttons, buckles, a 
gold coloured vanity box within a 
leather case and textile pieces 
£20 - 30 
 
 
 
 
 

45 
A collection of ladies day and 
evening bags; comprising early 20th 
Century lamé evening bag with bead 
and embroidered decoration, a 
1930s white reptile skin bag with 
Marcaseite clasp, 1930s clutch bags, 
a black leather bag with fitted 
interior containing vanity items, a 
1950s fawn leather handbag, a 
1950s wooden bag with plaited 
string handle, 1960s Mappin and 
Webb reptile skin handbag and 
another unnamed bag from this 
period 
£60 - 80 
46 
An early 20th Century ivory satin 
bodice embellished with sequins; an 
Edwardian style reworked full length 
lace dress, a 1920s green velvet and 
mauve net bridesmaid dress 
embellished with bunches of fabric 
violets and a matching hat, four net 
veils, a lilac satin bodice and a late 
1950s dusky pink lace duster coat 
£100 - 150 
47 
An early 20th Century Levine of 
London cloth covered mannequin 
on a repainted wooden stand, and a 
quantity of household linens 
£40 - 50 
48 
Three early 20th Century mesh 
evening bags, two glass perfume 
bottles within a leather case, an 
early 20th Century coin case, a 
cream enamel powder compact, a 
faux tortoiseshell hair comb, a 1920s 
black fringed evening bag, a 1930s 
pale blue evening purse from France, 
four pairs of knitted silk gloves, a 
small pale pink metal vanity box, 
Three small metal compacts a black 
fringed evening scarf with stencilled 
gold and pink decoration, a grey 
leather wallet, a black velvet evening 
bag decorated with Indian metallic 
embroidery, a black mesh snood, a 
1950s metal cigarette and vanity 
case within a blue satin carrier, a 
woven mesh cap decorated with 
gold sequins, a Viscount cigarette 
lighter, a 1960s gold lurex evening 
hat and eight further evening bags 
and purses 
£80 - 100 
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49 
A 1930s fine weave brown straw 
hat with a wide brim; three black 
straw and raffia hats with ribbon 
decoration, a yellow and blue striped 
school cap, a navy blue turban style 
net hat, two black felt hats, a French 
Naval beret, a wide brim green hat, a 
sheepskin hat, two velvet berets 
from France and a black velvet hat 
crown (14) 
£40 - 60 
50 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century black lace; a pale pink 
embroidered fringed silk shawl, an 
early 20th Century pale brown lace 
dress, an early 20th Century hand 
painted decorative canvas panel, a 
long length of modern veiling fabric, 
a modern mauve wedding slip, a 
modern bias cut brown slip together 
with miscellaneous textiles and 
trimmings 
£80 - 120 
51 
A French late 19th Century gilt 
Marriage stand embellished with 
white bisque flowers; a black silk 
Opera hat and pair of tie-back 
tassels  
£80 - 100 
52 
A late 19th Century white cotton 
and lace full length petticoat skirt; 
an early 20th Century reworked 
white net and lace blouse, a full 
length white net and lace petticoat, 
a fine white cotton appliqué curtain, 
a reworked satin gown, an early 20th 
Century white appliqué curtain, a 
1930s woven yellow top, an ivory 
brocade and cream lace garment 
and a modern bias cut full length 
satin slip 
£100 - 150 
53 
Two 1950s fur stoles; a mink 
headband, an F K Bauers fur wrap 
with tails,  a musquash fur stole, a St 
Bernhard scarf,  two pairs of fur 
driving gloves, a fur collar, a Russian 
fur hat and one other fur stole, (11) 
£30 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 

54 
A late 1950s three quarter length 
pale musquash coat; a 1960s  
jasmine pale mink jacket ; two 
reptile skin clutch style handbags 
with chain shoulder straps and a 
Weill pure silk scarf 
£80 - 100 
55 
A pair of 1930s black suede lace-up 
shoes, a 1930s Navy blue handbag, a 
Marshall & Snelgrove black straw 
hat, a Woodrow black felt uniform 
hat, a black satin evening bag, a 
1950s straw hat, a black felt hat 
decorated with Ostrich feathers, a 
1970s black "Zazbags" fabric bag 
with smoked plastic handle and a 
quantity of ladies hats within three 
vintage hat boxes 
£80 - 120 
56 
A collection mid 20th Century ladies 
accessories, comprising 1950s 
beaded evening bags, 1960s leather 
and reptile skin handbags, a pair of 
canvas shoes, a 1950s childs plush 
poodle dog muff, a pair of 1950s 
lorgnette, a fringed pink silk shawl, a 
pair of full -length brown suede 
boots, a quantity of nylons, red 
quilted slippers, a collection of suede 
and leather belts, a 1970s pale blue 
C&A turban, a blue and white 
spotted scarf, a pair of late 1960s 
Young Colony mauve shoes, 1970s 
Young Generation girls orange and 
brown platform shoes and similar 
miscellaneous items 
£80 - 100 
57 
A collection of ladies hats, to 
include an early 20th Century black 
pleated crepe hat, a black straw 
boater with velvet ribbon 
decoration, a 1930s navy blue straw 
hat with leather flower detail, a 
black straw hat with original 
"Millinery" shop label, a raffia straw 
hat from France, a late 1940s black 
felt hat, a 1950s red felt hat, a black 
lace hat, a green wool hat with 
feather decoration from Canada and 
eleven other vintage hats from 
England and France (20) 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 

58 
A quantity of childrens clothing 
from the 1950s to the 1970s; to 
include toddler smock dresses, 
dressing up clothes, small size shoes 
and a collection of doll's clothes 
from the 1950s and 1960s 
£20 - 30 
59 
An early 20th Century grey velvet 
and silk hat, a 1930s brown straw 
hat with silk ribbon decoration, a 
wide brimmed fine straw wine 
coloured hat, a 1930s fine straw hat 
with grosgrain ribbon and net detail, 
a Marshall & Snelgrove 1930s green 
ridged rain hat, a 1950s Woolsand 
blue felt hat, a brown silk velvet hat, 
a 1950s blue and green feather hat, 
a French straw hat, a navy blue raffia 
hat and ten other vintage hats (20) 
£60 - 80 
60 
A late 19th Century pale pink and 
cream double sided toile 
eiderdown; measures 1.4 metres 
wide and 1.87 metres in length 
£80 - 120 
61 
A pair of late 1940s navy blue suede 
Physical Culture shoes; a ladies 
mustard coloured fair Isle jumper, a 
hand knitted peach coloured 
cardigan, a man's patterned tank 
top, a salmon pink hand knitted 
cardigan, a fair Isle cardigan, a blue 
and yellow patterned sweater, a red 
hand knitted jumper, a cream short 
sleeved jumper, a pale yellow short 
sleeved sweater and a brown and 
cream patterned cardigan 
£80 - 100 
62 
Two late 19th Century patchwork 
scrap pieces; early 20th Century 
floral linen textiles, a piece of 1930s 
unfinished patchwork, dressmaking 
fabrics, mid-century conversational 
and geometric prints, fabric off cuts 
and a quantity of ribbons and 
trimmings 
£80 - 120 
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63 
A late 19th/early 20th Century lace-
edged cream cape; a Weymouth 
American geometric patterned 
handbag, a 1970s black, brown and 
white checked wool coat, a Youngs 
of Bristol grey top hat, a 1970s black 
felt hat for Right Impression by Bill 
Horsman, a black felt Spanish hat, a 
Russian Fox fur hat and other hats 
£60 - 80 
64 
A 1930s cream silk child's dress; a 
1950s full length black lace evening 
gown with a pink lining, a white 
gathered net full length petticoat 
skirt, a white lace blouse, a short 
length of beaded trimming, a 
modern silver grey full length 
evening skirt, a pale oyster pink 
bridal slip, a modern grey silk velvet 
evening shrug, a modern green 
ruched full length evening gown, an 
ivory coloured full length skirt and a 
quantity of similar garments, lace 
and textiles suitable for reworking 
and costume restoration 
£80 - 120 
65 
An early 20th Century pale green 
satin dress with hand-painted 
decoration; A full length black 
chiffon and lace skirt, a silver grey 
satin and chiffon wedding train 
embellished with white and silver 
beadwork decoration, a full length 
black skirt, a black reworked cocktail 
dress, a 1950s black lace and net full 
length evening dress, a white lace 
and net partly re-worked dress and a 
late 1950's floral party dress in need 
of repair/restoration 
£80 - 100 
66 
A quantity of textiles dating from 
the 1960s to the 1980s; including 
wool, brocade, velvet, floral curtains, 
upholstery fabric, floral chintz 
samples and velvet patchwork pieces 
£30 - 40 
67 
Two pairs of late 1950s brown wool 
trousers; a pair of Paris label early 
1950s tweed shorts, four 
tweed/wool skirts, a 1970s brown 
and orange shirt, a black and white 
wool kilt and a quantity of ladies 
vintage knitwear 
£40 - 60 

68 
A late 19th/early 20th Century full 
length black skirt embellished with 
lace and beadwork; An early 20th 
Century dusky pink net dress with 
embroidered decoration and pink 
fringing to the hem, an early 20th 
Century ivory satin dress in need of 
restoration, a full length black 
appliqué skirt, an  American pink 
lace prom-style dress embellished 
with sequins and pearls, a grey and 
cream 1950s evening gown,  a pale 
nude beaded cocktail dress, a 
reworked cream full length lace skirt 
and a cream satin full length 
reworked dress 
£80 - 100 
69 
A collection of textiles, comprising 
fabric off cuts, mohair, car blankets, 
cushions, Liberty fabric, aprons and 
household linens 
£40 - 60 
70 
1970s Calico and Coverlets green 
floral curtains by Greeff for Warner 
and Sons Ltd; and a pair of pink 
floral curtains of a later date 
£20 - 30 
71 
An early 20th Century white heavy 
cotton bedcover; printed floral voile 
cot cover and hangings, napkins, 
household linens, a white cotton 
bedcover embroidered with daisies, 
a 1930s coverlet embroidered with 
coloured silk flowers and a quantity 
of lace and crochet trimmings 
£80 - 100 
72 
An early 20th Century pink, grey 
and green plaid Welsh wool 
blanket, together with two other 
plaid Welsh wool blankets (3) 
£80 - 100 
73 
A collection of early to late 20th 
Century fashion related ephemera 
and magazines, to include a 1940s 
Make do and Mend booklet, knitting 
patterns, 1950s Vogue knitting and 
embroidery books, 1950s fashion 
magazines, two copies of 1960s 
Harper's Bazaar, 1970s issues of 
Vogue magazine, a 1980s Harper's 
and Queen magazine and a quantity 
of textile and fashion related books 
£60 - 80 

74 
A gentleman's tuxedo and various 
waistcoats, a degree robe, ladies 
hats and miscellaneous costume 
£20 - 30 
75 
A pair of 1950s lined floral Chintz 
curtains; Hem width 1.7 metres, 
drop 2.7 metres 
£80 - 100 
76 
A 1950s dark mink stole, a vintage 
wicker shopping basket, a modern 
Venetian velvet wall hanging 
decorated with stylised ships, a fur 
collar and a blue and gold cushion 
£20 - 30 
77 
An early 20th Century partially 
restored/reworked black satin 
evening coat, an early 20th Century 
full length black evening gown 
embellished with embroidered 
beadwork, a white cotton and lace 
chemise, a late 1920s three-quarter 
length lace cocktail dress, a white 
faux fur shoulder cape, a late 1950s 
pale grey party dress, a modern 
black full length sequin and net 
dress, a Steve & Barry's floral 
patterned black Hawaiian style rayon 
shirt , a modern floral chiffon top,  a 
pale blue pleated modern evening 
gown and a pink and brown 
patterned chiffon top 
£80 - 120 
78 
A collection of late 19th and early 
20th Century ladies costume, 
comprising skirts, petticoats, a black 
lace blouse, a white cotton bodice 
edged with broderie anglais, a faux 
fur stole and muff, a black blouse 
and similar garments 
£80 - 120 
79 
An ethnic wool and felt 
embroidered skirt, waistcoat and 
apron; a red velvet waistcoat 
decorated with gold braid, a 1970s 
blue Jaeger coat, a late 1970s Janice 
Wainwright woollen top with 
matching trousers, a Kay Cosserat 
machine knitted pale pink and white 
skirt and top and a Janice 
Wainwright pale yellow 
embroidered maxi dress 
£80 - 120 
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80 
A 1930s full length pink silk 
housecoat, which is thought to have 
been made from an earlier, possibly 
19th Century dress 
£40 - 60 
81 
A pair of 1930s pink embroidered 
silk pyjamas; a late 1930s pale blue 
blouse with lace detail, a 1940s 
patterned cotton housecoat with 
matching belt, an early 1950s cream 
brocade cocktail dress, a pale 
coloured cocktail dress made from 
Indian silk, a colourful woven 1950s 
skirt from Malta and a 1960s vibrant 
cotton print sundress 
£100 - 120 
82 
A 1930s black and white silk dress 
and slip; a 1940s grey wool jacket, 
an ivory full length dress and 
petticoat, a Lucy Lane 1940s wine 
coloured crepe dress, a green and 
white patterned cotton dress, a 
1950s black skirt with quilted hem, 
two tweed jackets, a lace trimmed 
bolero, a brown wool child's coat, a 
pink and white nylon petticoat, a 
floral patterned shift dress and a 
white summer blouse 
£80 - 120 
83 
A quantity of late 19th and early 
20th Century costume, comprising 
full length white cotton dress with 
embroidered front panel and pin 
tucks, a white cotton skirt with cut 
work detail to the hem, a plain 
cotton undergarment, a white 
cotton garment with embroidered 
detail, a waist petticoat and  two 
cotton shifts 
£100 - 120 
84 
A blue velvet jacket trimmed with 
striped fabric; a black Taffeta mid 
20th Century full-length front 
opening dress with fabric covered 
buttons, a pink shift, a skirt 
petticoat, a late 1950s blue silk 
jacket and matching skirt, a pink silk 
shift dress of a similar date and a 
burnished red silk full length evening 
skirt 
£80 - 100 
 
 
 

85 
A 1980s brown patterned silk 
wraparound dress, with a Christian 
Dior Boutique label, zip cuffs and a 
separate sash. UK size 12 approx 
£40 - 60 
86 
A collection of ladies costume, 
comprising black 1930s crepe dress 
with a lace collar, 1930s pale lilac 
day dress, a grey 1940s dress with 
ric-rac braid detail, a 1940s black 
satin dress, a late 1940s matching 
skirt and jacket, a 1940s green and 
white floral crepe dress, a blue satin 
sequinned evening dress, a late 
1950s Carnegie print dress, a full 
length black cocktail dress and a late 
1950s white bead and sequin 
evening top 
£80 - 100 
87 
An early 20th Century full length 
cotton lace dress, with a pink sash 
and pink under-slip; a white lawn 
dress with narrow pin tucks and 
embroidery detail, a white cotton 
slip with lace detail, a white lawn 
dress,  a white chemise and a white 
hand embroidered all in one 
£250 - 300 
88 
A 1950s cream and ivory brocade 
full length wedding dress; a 1960s 
white satin full length wedding 
dress, a late 1960s cream and white 
full length wedding dress and two 
net veils 
£60 - 80 
89 
A collection of early to mid 20th  
Century costume from Romania, 
comprising fine embroidered 
peasant style blouses, cream 
embroidered full length robes, a 
cream cropped embroidered jacket 
with full sleeves and gathered 
neckline, a black and red pleated 
apron and a cream cotton robe richly 
embroidered in blue and gold 
£80 - 120 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

90 
An early 20th Century white lawn 
cutwork long sleeved blouse; a 
white embroidered lawn skirt with a 
wide frill to the hem, a white blouse 
with pin tuck detail and high 
neckline, a white lawn skirt with 
gathered waistline and  embroidered 
detail to the hem, white lawn dress 
with lace edge detail and a white 
cotton undergarment 
£180 - 220 
91 
A Frank Usher 1980s pale lilac dress, 
ruched and gathered across the 
bodice with diamond-shaped sparkle 
motifs; a coral reef patterned skirt 
and top; a pale green sheer maxi-
dress with sequin detail; an early 
1960s dress with abstract blue 
flower design on a black background; 
and a black knitted dress, UK sizes 
10/12 approx. (5) 
£60 - 80 
92 
A collection of costume, to include 
an early 20th Century full length 
cream and gold theatrical dress and 
matching hat, a 1920s red silk 
kimono with printed floral 
decoration, a 1930s pale blue 
pyjama set, a pair of black suede 
dancing shoes trimmed with gold 
coloured leather, a child size 
embroidered kimono, two blouses, a 
vibrant blue and gold tabard top, a 
1940s red and white cotton print full 
length gown, an early 1960s 
Frederick Howard cocktail dress, an 
Angela Gore black and spotted silk 
housecoat and other garments 
£80 - 120 
93 
A late 1990s Diana von Furstenberg 
black tuxedo style wraparound 
dress with button cuff detail; UK 
size 8 
£80 - 100 
94 
A late 1990s Chanel Boutique label 
Karl Lagerfeld pink checked bouclé 
wool tailored suit with 100% silk 
lining; UK size 8  
£150 - 250 
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95 
A late 1970s black full length 
workwear style fitted coat with a 
Saint Laurent rive gauche Paris label 
and a late 1970s/early 1980s black 
jacket with a Valentino boutique 
label. The coat is approximately size 
10 and the jacket is approximately 
size 12/14 
£80 - 120 
96 
A 1930s grey and black patterned 
floral chiffon dress; a black sheer 
net evening gown decorated with 
gold sequins, a plain black slip, a 
black fringed evening cape and a late 
1950s dusky pink evening gown 
embellished with floral sequin 
decoration by Kings of Glasgow 
£100 - 150 
97 
A 1940s floral cotton dress; a black 
winter dress from France, a late 
1940s/early 1950s mauve skirt with 
matching bolero jacket, a 1950s 
floral patterned housedress, a blue 
and white striped crepe skirt, a floral 
linen dress from France, a pale blue 
shirt dress, a green, red and black 
checked skirt and a cream dress with 
matching belt 
£80 - 100 
98 
A 1940s brown and grey tweed coat 
with a CC41 Utility label; an 
Aquascutum checked tweed coat, a 
1950s blue/grey two piece suit, a 
Guards two-ply twist two piece suit, 
a Burton two piece green and brown 
checked suit and a white collarless 
shirt 
£80 - 120 
99 
A 1970s  wool and cashmere man's 
coat; a DAKS 100% wool tweed 
jacket, a taupe coloured wool three-
quarter length coat, a pale brown 
leather and suede jacket and a blue 
wool jacket (5) 
£20 - 30 
100 
A quantity of early to mid 20th 
Century menswear, to include a 
tailcoat, waistcoats, a 1940s CC41 
Utility label collarless white shirt, a 
pair of grey workwear trousers, a 
1970s evening suit, a dressing gown 
and miscellaneous garments  
£40 - 60 

101 
A 1960s pale taupe coloured 
sheepskin coat; a 1950s Musquash 
full length coat, a 1970s coney fur 
jacket, a 1980s soft black leather 
jacket, a Musquash fur jacket and 
two velvet jackets (7) UK size range 
12/14 approx 
£20 - 30 
102 
A late 1960s pale Mink fur jacket 
with a grey satin lining, UK size 
12/14 approx 
£100 - 120 
103 
A 1950s Fowler's of Binghamton fur 
wrap lined with pink Art Deco 
design fabric; a musquash jacket, a 
Cindrela soft wool jacket trimmed 
with fur, a Hollies of Stockholm grey 
rabbit fur poncho, a rabbit fur jacket, 
a late 1950s pony fur coat and a 
1970s rabbit fur jacket, (7) 
£20 - 30 
104 
An F.K. Bauers & Sons late 
1970s/early 1980s fur jacket with 
Batwing sleeves, a 1950s fur stole 
and a modern brown faux suede 
with faux fur collar (3) 
£40 - 60 
105 
A late 1950's/early 1960s pale mink 
coat; a 1970s  M. Michaels of Bristol 
three-quarter length pale fur jacket 
with a fox fur collar, a 1980s pale 
mink zip-up jacket trimmed with 
cream leather, a 1990s black leather 
jacket and belt with a sheepskin 
collar and a 1990s Remy soft black 
leather coat from the USA 
£100 - 150 
106 
A 1940s brown "Teddy Bear" coat 
with CC41 Utility label and a 1960s 
faux fur jacket (2) 
£40 - 60 
107 
An early 20th Century white lawn 
long sleeved blouse with pin tucks 
and Irish lace detail, a white lawn 
skirt with embroidered decoration, a 
fine white cotton and lace trimmed 
long sleeved blouse, a full length 
gathered white skirt, a front 
fastening white blouse with crochet 
buttons and a full length white lawn 
skirt 
£180 - 220 

108 
A fox fur jacket; a Maxwell Croft of 
Bath musquash coat, a pale coloured 
musquash coat and a dark brown fur 
wrap (4) 
£20 - 30 
109 
An M. Michaels of Bristol 1960s fur 
coat, with a pale mink cropped, 
short sleeved evening jacket 
£40 - 60 
110 
A mahogany coney fur jacket; a 
musquash fur wrap with crochet and 
fur tassels, a grey rabbit fur jacket, a 
1980s Taube Collection jacket, a 
1950s fur stole with arm straps, a 
pale coloured French rabbit fur 
jacket (6) 
£20 - 30 
111 
A late 19th Century German green 
and red painted wooden toy stable, 
width 74 cms, height 51 cms and 
depth 24 cms 
£50 - 70 
112 
A collection of games and toys, to 
include The  Second "Orient" 
Compendium of popular games 
made by Chad Valley, an early 20th 
Century "Birdie Horn" foot bellow by 
Northumbrian Products, early 20th 
Century boxed bone "Spellicans", a 
skipping rope, dominos, building 
blocks, playing cards, counters, 
puzzle blocks and draughts 
£100 - 150 
113 
A late 19th/early 20th Century male 
Pedlar doll figure on a wooden base 
under glass dome, dressed in 
Victorian costume and carrying a 
tray made of card and plaited cotton 
cord containing miscellaneous wares 
£80 - 120 
114 
A collection of early to mid 20th 
Century dolls; including two ceramic 
doll heads with blue glass eyes, a 
Heubach Koppelsdorf doll on a 
composition body, a wax head doll, 
an Oriental wooden doll with 
original costume, a composition 
crinoline style doll, miscellaneous 
doll parts and dolls clothing 
£60 – 80 
115 No Lot 
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SILVER, JEWELLERY, 
WATCHES AND COINS 
 
116 
Four pairs of 9ct gold earrings. 
Three pairs of hoop earrings and a 
pair of pierced studs. 3.5g 
£30 - 40 
117 
A 9ct rose gold Albert chain. Flat 
curb link chain. 53cm. 55.1g 
£400 - 600 
118 
Three 9ct gold necklaces. A 9ct flat 
link gold necklace together with two 
9ct gold rope twist necklaces. 15.6g.  
£120 - 180 
119 
Six pairs of 9ct gold earrings. Five 
pairs of hoop design together with a 
pair of drop earrings with pierced 
Celtic design. 6.2g 
£40 - 60 
120 
Seven 9ct gold rings, to include to 
four gold bands, one set with 
marquise cut amethyst, a signet ring 
a line set ruby and diamond ring, and 
a sapphire and diamond panther ring 
in the Cartier style. 17.9g gross. 
£120 - 180 
121 
A collection of 9ct gold items, 5.5g 
£40 - 60 
122 
A 9ct rose gold Albert watch chain. 
Fancy flat link double watch chain 
with button hook, 10.0g  
£80 - 120 
123 
A 9ct fob seal, modelled as a Griffin 
with vacant oval onyx panel together 
with a yellow metal fob with smokey 
quartz stone and a 9ct gold fob 
holder. 18.5g  
£80 - 120 
124 
Five 9ct gold rings, three wedding 
bands, a gentleman's ring and a gem 
set ring. 15g 
£100 - 150 
125 No Lot 
 
 
 
 
 
 

126 
A collection of small silver bijouterie 
items to include, two matchbox 
holders, a stamp case and embossed 
circular pill box, a silver mounted 
calendar 1908, a mother of pearl 
handled fruit knife and a brass cased 
compass. 
£50 - 80 
127 
A mixed collection of sterling silver 
items to include three Victorian 
desert forks, a small butter knife, a 
silver handled shoe horn, a three 
piece christening set and a small 
Georgian ladle. 12oz gross 
£80 - 120 
128 
A set of six sterling silver Victorian 
desert spoons by Chawner & Co 
London 1859. 7.5oz 
£60 - 80 
129 
Two sterling silver candlesticks, WI 
Broadway & Co, Birmingham 1974 
together with a late 19th early 20th 
century silver plated bowl by Hukin 
& Heath.  
£50 - 80 
130 
A Prelude International American 
Sterling trumpet shaped vase, initial 
engraved, raised on a loaded circular 
foot, height 25cm. 110z gross 
£100 - 150 
131 
A sterling silver twin handled bowl 
with stepped foot by Blackmore and 
Fletcher Ltd, London 1935, together 
with a pair of trumpet vases. 9oz 
£70 - 100 
132 
A Continental white metal bowl 
with wavy repousse decorated on 
four bracket feet. Diameter 15cm, 
indistinct mark to one foot. 329.5g 
£40 - 60 
133 
A sterling silver teapot of octagonal 
form with bakelite handle and 
matching cream jug, Birmingham 
1907, by William Suckling Ltd, 220z 
gross with a silver plated oval tray 
and a plated butter dish.  
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 

134 
An 18ct gold and diamond gypsy 
ring with a central old cut diamond 
in a star setting. 5.4g Size L 
£80 - 120 
135 
A set of six Georgian spoons, by 
Thomas Dene of London 1832, 5.4oz  
£50 - 80 
136 
A Victorian silver bachelors tea pot 
with stepped foot, reeded 
decoration and ebonised handle by 
Charles Stuart Harris. London 1881 
£60 - 80 
137 
A set of twelve Belgian '400' silver 
forks and spoon set, along with a set 
of cake forks and a pair of Ivory 
topped salad servers. 72 0z gross 
£300 - 400 
138 
A Georgian silver footed tray, 
scalloped edge with beaded 
decoration raised on ball and claw 
feet. London 1779. 16oz 
£100 - 150 
139 
A Victorian sterling silver cheroot 
case with gilded interior. 
Birmingham 1900. 4oz 
£30 - 50 
140 
A sterling silver and silver gilt travel 
chess set. Box wood board in fitted 
leather case, retailed by Boodles & 
Dunthorpe, each piece individually 
hallmarked.  
£80 - 120 
141 
A collection of silver flatware to 
include  five forks, four desert 
spoons and eight teaspoons all by 
James Dixon and Son Sheffield. 20 oz 
£150 - 200 
142 
An Indian silver 3 piece cruet set 
unmarked, circa 1900, compressed 
spherical design with foliate scroll 
chased decoration. 8.50oz gross. 
£60 - 80 
143 
A collection of miscellaneous 
flatware, George III/Victorian, 13oz 
£120 - 140 
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144 
Two sets of six silver coffee spoons 
one with bean finials. Cooper Bros & 
Sons, Sheffield 1920 together with a 
pair of Edwardian sugar tongs by 
Baker Bros, Birmingham 1904. 4oz. 
£30 - 50 
145 
A Victorian silver embossed heart-
shaped box, together with a cut 
glass bowl with silver rim and a pair 
of opera glasses (3) 
£60 - 80 
146 
A collection of sterling silver items 
to include a pair of napkin rings, a St 
Christopher's medal and eight 
Georgian and later spoons. 5.5oz   
£40 - 60 
147 
A set of four Georgian fiddle pattern 
teaspoons by Isaac Parkin, Exeter 
1827, 2.50oz 
£20 - 30 
148 
Three sterling silver items to include 
a silver backed dressing table mirror 
with matching brush and a small 
silver footed cream jug 
£30 - 50 
149 
A Silver pint tankard in the 
Georgian style, by J. Parkes and Co. 
London 1934. 13oz 
£80 - 120 
150 
A sterling silver and tortoise shell 
dressing table set, complete set to 
include, hand held mirror comb and 
brushes (6) in fitted box. Hasset and 
Harper Ltd Birmingham 1927, 
£50 - 80 
151 
An Egyptian white metal and gilt 
double inkwell, oval base with three 
ornate feet, two egg shaped inkwells 
with hinged lids and silver gilt bird 
finials fitted on silver gilt branches 
£150 - 250 
152 
A sterling silver vase. Baluster shape 
with pierced rim by Henry Mathews, 
Birmingham 1913(weighted foot) 
7.5oz gross, 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 

153 
Three sterling silver items, to 
include three small silver trophies 
and a unmarked white metal footed 
cup. Total silver weight. 7.5oz 
£50 - 80 
154 
A boxed set of Victorian sterling 
silver desert knives and forks, with 
mother of pearl handles, by Harrison 
Brothers & Howson, Sheffield, 1899, 
together with a set of five silver 
collared fish knives and forks, 
£80 - 120 
155 
Two sterling silver vesta cases, an 
Edwardian rectangular vesta with 
chased acanthus leaf decoration 
Chester 1901 by E J Trevitt & Sons, 
together with an Edwardian 
rectangular dome topped example 
with chased decoration, Birmingham 
1904 by Thomas Hayes 
£30 - 50 
156 
A set of 9 continental pistol grip 
silver handled knives with shell 
finials and 8 matching butter knives, 
six ebony handled steak knives and 
other assorted items of flatware 
£100 - 200 
157 
A silver mounted photograph frame 
(23cm x 14.5cm) and a small three 
piece cruet with stand and spoon, 
11cm high, Birmingham 1944 and 
London 1893 (H.W. & Co) 
£40 - 60 
158 
Two pairs of silver salts, the first 
raised on three feet with chased and 
engraved floral decoration by John 
Tongue Birmingham 1861 together 
with a pair of circular salts w raised 
on a footed base by Atkin Bros 
Sheffield 1911. 4oz 
£30 - 50 
159 
Two sterling silver items, a vesta 
case Birmingham 1900 together with 
a card case, Chester 1900. 2.6oz 
gross. 
£20 - 40 
160 
A George III caddy spoon by Peter 
and Anne Bateman. London 1797 
£30 - 40 
 
 

161* 
Two sterling silver items. To include 
a silver money clip and a desk seal. 
1.20z 
£20 - 30 
162 
A good quality Victorian silver plate 
lamb bone holder, manche a gigot 
d'agneau with chased foliate 
decoration and double snake screw 
finial. 
£20 - 40 
163 
An early mid 20th century silver 
plated recipe cocktail shaker by 
William Suckling Ltd by repute of the 
vendor purchased from the estate of 
comedian Frankie Howard. 
£100 - 150 
164 
A mid 20th century Oman silver 
necklace of segmented form. 7.5oz. 
£250 - 350 
165 
A mid 20th century Oman silver 
torque. Geometric chased design 
with bead work drops. 5.7oz 
£200 - 300 
166 
An early 20th century Oman silver 
pipe and maul with chased and 
engraved decoration. 4.2oz 
£150 - 250 
167 
Three mid 20th century Oman silver 
necklaces together with a head 
ornament. 11oz gross.  
£200 - 300 
168 
Three mid 20th century Oman silver 
head dress ornaments together with 
an Oman silver Kohl, 6.oz 
£200 - 300 
169 
A collection of 90 silver jewellery 
items stamped 925. To include heart 
pendants, paste set rings and 
earrings etc. 
£200 - 300 
170 
A vintage sterling and green paste 
cabochon panel belt adapted from 
three bracelets, the panels 
decorated with bold beaded clusters 
alternating with green paste 
cabochons with beaded trefoil 
terminals, (one loose panel), the belt 
approx. 62cm long overall 
£40 - 60 
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171 
A South African gold 1 Pond coin, 
1896. 7.8g  
£180 - 220 
172 
A Victorian half sovereign, young 
head of Victoria 1872. 4.1g  
£80 - 100 
173 
A gold Victorian coin, 
Commemorative, 1837- 1897 coin in 
original red leather case. Double 
Headed Jubilee Weight 12.9g 
£250 - 350 
174 
Two 9ct gold pendant medallions a 
St Christopher's medal in a bezel 
mount together with a St Georges 
medal in a 9ct wire work mount. 
4.8g gross.  
£40 - 60 
175 
An 1893 Gold sovereign, 7.8g.  
£180 - 220 
176 
A 1981 Charles and Diana royal 
wedding commemorative sovereign 
in a 9ct bezel pendant mount on a 
9ct chain link necklace. 8.6 g gross. 
£180 - 220 
177 
A Russian 1898 five rouble gold 
coin, 4.0g 
£80 - 120 
178 
An 1899 half sovereign, 3.8g 
£90 - 110 
179 
Three gold coins, to include a 1913 
half sovereign, a 2002 half sovereign 
and a 1911 gold coin. 10.3g  
£200 - 300 
180 
A Victoria golden jubilee 1887 
currency set compromising 22k gold 
Five-pounds, Two-pounds, 
sovereign, half sovereign. Silver 
crown two threepence, in 
contemporary fitted case. Extremely 
fine or near so (11) 
£1,800 - 2,200 
181 
A 9ct gold flat link necklace, 9.2g 
together with three green hard 
stone pendants and a large pierced 
hard stone pendant with white 
metal dragon decoration and 
cabochon bale.  
£80 - 120 

182 
A 9ct gold flat link bracelet, 1.6g 
together with eight unmarked yellow 
metal charms.  
£70 - 100 
183 
A collection of sterling silver and 
white metal jewellery,   
£20 - 40 
184 
Nine sterling silver rings all set with 
a variety of synthetic and paste 
stones. 32.6 g  
£50 - 80 
185 
A jet necklace with carved oval jet 
pendant with inset photograph and 
a surround of yellow metal.  
£100 - 150 
186 
An 18k gold three stone ruby and 
diamond ring. Central oval cut ruby 
flanked by 4 old cut diamonds with 
ruby accents. 2.9 g size R 
£40 - 60 
187 
An Art Deco style pewter gold and 
diamond lapel brooch with arts and 
crafts poppy head motifs set 
throughout with old and rose cut 
diamonds of exceptional colour and  
clarity. 
£400 - 600 
188 
An 18ct white and yellow gold 
single stone diamond ring. Central 
brilliant cut diamond approximately 
0.65ct in a collet setting. Assay 
Sheffield 1999. 3.9g. Size L.  
£300 - 400 
189 
A 9ct rose gold spider and fly bug 
brooch, at tigers eye old cut 
diamond and ruby spider with an 
rose cut diamond pearl and ruby fly 
with a pearl knop. One pearl vacant, 
4.2 g.  
£30 - 40 
190 
A Gruen mechanical drivers watch, 
gold plated case with base metal 
back, extended lugs with an ivory 
face, Arabic markers with a 
subsidiary second dial at 6 on an 
alligator skin strap.  
£60 - 80 
 
 
 

191 
A platinum wedding band, 3.0g. Size 
L 
£80 - 100 
192 
An 18ct gold, sapphire and diamond 
cluster ring, centred with a small 
round brilliant diamond approx. 
0.15cts, within a very dark 
blue/black round mixed-cut sapphire 
six stone surround with similar small 
sapphires and eight-cut diamond 
three stone trefoil-shaped shoulders, 
London 1972, size O, 6.1g gross and 
a pair of 9ct white and yellow gold 
and small sapphire and diamond 
three stone scroll stud earrings, 1.2g 
gross. 
£80 - 120 
193 
Two 18ct gold rings the first a 
diamond illusion set flower ring 
together with a three stone sapphire 
ring with single cut diamond 
surround. 6.2g gross.  
£100 - 150 
194 
Three 9ct gold rings, two shell 
cameo rings together with a 9ct gold 
ring set with oval pink coral 
cabochon. 6.6g gross  
£60 - 80 
195 
A Victorian sapphire and diamond 
bow brooch, set throughout with 
rose cut diamonds (two stones 
deficient) in unmarked white and 
yellow metal, 6.0 gross 
£180 - 220 
196 
A 9ct gold green hard stone 
pendant on a rose gold bale, 
suspended from a 9ct gold chain link 
necklace together with a 9ct gold 
cross. 12.1 g gross. 
£30 - 50 
197 
An 18k gold sapphire and diamond 
single stone crossover ring with a 
central round cut sapphire with two 
lines of old cut diamonds, size L, 2.5 
g, 
£100 - 120 
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198 
A platinum and diamond solitaire 
ring, the cushion-shaped old cut 
diamond approx, 2.80cts, rub-over 
set within a surround of six vertical 
blades resembling a propeller, on a 
plain  
'D ‘section shank, London 2003. 
Makers mark 'IJS', size L, 6g gross 
£3,000 - 4,000 
199 
An 18ct illusion set three stone ring 
together with an 18ct gold five stone 
old cut diamond ring.4.4 g gross. 
£70 - 100 
200 
A Favre Leuba, Sandown Alresist,a 
mid sized gold plated mechanical 
wristwatch, circular white dial with 
Arabic numeral markers, blued steel 
hands, red arrow head sweep 
seconds, the two piece case with 
stainless steel screw back , 
numbered 7212/3262 on a leather 
strap.  
£20 - 40 
201 
A 9ct gold Harwood wrist watch - 
John Harwood is credited for 
inventing the first automatically 
wound watch mechanism which was 
patented in 1924.  The watch has no 
crown, instead the time is adjusted 
by rotating the bezel forwards and 
back. The watch contains an early 
form of bumper automatic 
movement with a toothed oscillating 
pendulum. The movement and face 
need cleaning. Dial discoloured, case 
and glass with typical light scratches, 
case 28mm 
£300 - 500 
202 
A 9ct rose gold opal ring set with 
marquise  shaped opal doublet in a 
double four claw setting together 
with a shell cameo ring in unmarked 
yellow metal and a green paste set 
ring in unmarked white metal. 
£30 - 50 
203 
A Maurice Lacroix wrist watch. 
Stainless steel and gold plated case 
with white face and gold baton 
markers, Quartz movement on snake 
skin strap, with box and papers, ref 
92172. 
£30 - 50 
 

204 
Longines, a Gentleman's Swiss 18ct 
gold cushion-shaped quartz 
wristwatch, circa 1995 white dial 
with raised gilt roman numerals and 
baton hands, two piece case 32mm 
wide overall on alligator skin strap 
quartz movement. 
£200 - 250 
205 
A 9ct gold ladies cocktail watch, by 
Rotary on a 9ct gold strap, 14g 
£60 - 80 
206 
A collection of watches and 
jewellery to include a 9ct gold 
watch, white enamel face on a 
yellow metal strap, a yellow metal 
gentlemans watch with gold 
coloured face by Balpre, two yellow 
metal, bar brooches, three white 
metal and enamel bangles and some 
silver jewellery items. 
£100 - 150 
207 
A Raymond Weil Quartz wrist watch 
in 18K plated case no 5775, with box  
£50 - 80 
208 
A Roman style fish eye ball clock, 
keyless wind movement, the white 
dial with Roman numerals and 
signed "Omega",  faceted metal 
hands, housed within a glass ball 
case, 7cms high. 
£30 - 50 
209 
A sterling silver half hunter pocket 
watch, crown wind with white 
enamel face and roman numeral 
markers together with a key wind 
open faced pocket watch in 
unmarked white metal.(2) 
£30 - 50 
210 
A Gentleman's Omega Seamaster 
Watch with Quartz movement on a 
bimetallic titanium bracelet, with 
original red leather box and recent 
service history.  
£200 - 300 
211 
A collection of watches and 
jewellery to include five yellow 
metal ladies watches a gentlemans 
porta automatic wristwatch and 
other items (qty) 
£40 - 60 
 

212 
A rectangular cased Art Deco 
sterling silver ladies cocktail watch 
on silver plated strap. Silvered face 
with Arabic numeral markers. by 
George Stockwell, London 1929 
£20 - 40 
213 
An 18k gold single stone diamond 
ring, central oval old cut diamond 
4mm x 3mm, in a bezel setting with 
openwork scrolling shoulders, size 
M. approximate diamond weight 
0.25ct. 2.7 g. 
£100 - 120 
214 
An 18ct gold wedding band, 6.0g 
size U. 
£100 - 150 
215 
A platinum and diamond quarter 
eternity ring. Line set with eight 
princess cut diamonds. 6.2g. Size L 
£200 - 300 
216 
A 9ct gold rope twist necklace, 5.5g 
£50 - 80 
217 
An 18ct gold synthetic ruby and 
diamond ring. Birmingham 1912, 
round cut central ruby with three old 
cut diamonds to each shoulder, size 
L 3.3g 
£60 - 80 
218 
Two 18ct gold gem set rings. An 18ct 
gold ring set with central round 
cabochon cut moonstone in a bezel 
setting. (size P) together with an 
18ct gold sapphire and diamond 
flower ring, central round cut 
sapphire with a surround of single 
cut diamonds, (Size N) 5.1g gross.  
£80 - 120 
219 
A shell cameo brooch with carved 
jet mount, two silver brooches and a 
silver fancy link bracelet with heart 
locket.  
£60 - 80 
220 
A 9ct gold curb link necklace. 10.5g 
together with a 9ct openwork 
teardrop pendant with single cut 
claw set diamond. 1.6g  
£80 - 120 
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221 
An 18ct gold ring, star set to band 
with single cut garnet, emerald, 
tourmaline, amethyst, ruby and 
diamond. 2.6g Size N 
£40 - 60 
222 
Two 18ct gold gem set rings. An 18ct 
gold band with central star set old 
cut diamond with star set single cut 
ruby accents and pierced shoulders 
(size N ) together with a sapphire 
three stone ring with two single cut 
diamond separators in an open work 
setting. (size K) 5.1g gross 
£80 - 120 
223 
Two Victorian gold bird brooches, a 
15ct gold swallow brooch with seed 
pearl accents to wings together with 
a gold wire and bead work eagle 
brooch marked 20. 11.1g gross.  
£120 - 180 
224 
A 9ct gold and seed pearl necklace, 
together with a pair of yellow metal 
knot design ear studs. 
£60 - 80 
225 
An 18ct gold ring, star set with single 
cut emeralds and single cut 
diamonds. 3.5g Size S 
£60 - 80 
226 
An 1895 Victorian gold sovereign in 
a 9ct open work bezel mount 
pendant. 13.9 g  
£200 - 300 
227 
An 18ct gold diamond gyspy ring, 
central old cut diamond in a star 
setting, 5.4g Size L 
£80 - 120 
228 
A 9ct gold and red garnet ring, four 
oval garnets claw set in a quatrefoil 
design. 3.9g Size N 
£40 - 60 
229 
A 9ct gold ring set with round cut 
blue zircon in a claw setting with 
white zircon accents. Size Y together 
with a 9ct five stone diamond ring 
(one stone vacant).Size H 6.0g  
£50 - 80 
230 
Two 22ct gold wedding bands 10.8g, 
size R/N 
£180 - 220 

231 
A five stone diamond ring, claw set 
line of five round brilliant cut 
diamonds to an unmarked yellow 
and white metal shank. Approximate 
total diamond weight 0.80cts. 4.0g  
£400 - 600 
232 
A suite of red coral jewellery to 
include a coral bead necklace 
graduating from 7mm to 11mm 
beads on a white metal clasp, a pair 
of silver coral drop earrings, a 
brooch and a ladies ring with pierced 
gallery. 
£80 - 120 
233 
Three 9ct gold necklaces and a 
bracelet, a Victorian curb link rose 
gold necklace with a 9ct memorial 
heart locket set with turquoise, split 
pearl and garnet, quartz window 
verso, a chain link necklace set with 
5mm pearls, a fancy flat link 
necklace with a rose flat link child's 
bracelet. 22.3g gross.  
£180 - 220 
234 
A 9k gold ruby ring, central oval free 
cut ruby in a rubover setting, size P. 
2.6 g 
£60 - 80 
235 
A collection of cufflinks to include a  
pair of silver and malachite cufflinks 
together with a pair of double sided 
cufflinks with horse motifs under 
quartz cabochons together with 5 
other pairs of cufflinks and a pair of 
boxed 9ct dress studs. 
£30 - 50 
236 
A gentleman's signet ring with 
bloodstone plaque marked 333(8k) 
together with two sterling silver 
rings and 3 in unmarked white metal 
all set with semi precious stones(6) 
£40 - 60 
237 
A collection of costume jewellery to 
include an agate and white metal 
necklace, a moss agate pendant a 
yellow metal filigree bracelet and 14 
other items.  
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 

238 
A diamond set ring mount in 
unmarked white and yellow metal, 
24 single cut diamonds surrounding 
a vacant oval setting, size N.  3g 
£40 - 60 
239 
A pair of shell cameo brooches in 
unmarked yellow metal, together 
with a yellow metal heart shaped 
mother of pearl brooch by Coro. 
£60 - 80 
240 
A collection of jewellery to include, 
a white metal marcasite and split 
pearl ring, a 9k gold gentlemen's 
signet ring a bezel set Winston 
Churchill/ silver jubilee 
commemorative £5 coin pendant on 
a silver double chain link necklace 
and a silver and paste lizard brooch. 
£100 - 120 
241 
An 18ct white gold and diamond 
ring. Central princess brilliant cut 
diamond in a claw corner setting, 
0.50cts SI1 clarity G Colour with a 
graduated line of eight single cut 
diamonds to each shoulder. 
(accompanied by a Beaverbrooks 
report WW03453885), 2.7g. Size N 
£500 - 700 
242 
A platinum single stone diamond 
ring. Single princess cut diamond in a 
four claw corner setting. 2.8g. Size L 
£300 - 400 
243 
A sapphire and diamond 18k gold 
and platinum cluster ring, central 
collet set oval sapphire 5.5mm x 
4.5mm with a surround of eight 
2mm old cut diamonds. Size P, 
estimated diamond weight 0.25ct. 
2.7 g 
£200 - 300 
244 
A platinum and diamond three 
stone ring. Old cut diamonds in a 
collet openwork setting. Central 
diamond approximately 0.60ct. Total 
approximate diamond weight 
1.20cts.  2.8g Size L.  
£600 - 800 
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245 
Judaica. An elaborate silver (800) 
filigree mezuzah pendant with scroll, 
centred by the Hebrew letter shin 
(Shadai) 
£60 - 80 
246 
A string of cultured pearls. A 
uniform string of cultured pearls of a 
yellow, golden hue all 8.5mm with a 
9ct gold clasp.  
£100 - 150 
247 
Art Brenner, Odysseus 103, a 
necklace from the Sculpture-To-
Wear collection, the front designed 
as a shaped rectangular white metal 
abstract grill with gilt accents 
designed to swing above a similar 
spiral grill,  on a brown leather and 
suede collar with a white metal 
clasp, the frontispiece approx. 9.5cm 
x 6.5cm overall 
Note: These were bought from 
Atelier Two, 19 Warren Lane, Jerico, 
New York and are accompanied by 
photocopies of the catalogue design 
sheets, an original black and white 
photograph and a biography of the 
artist 
£250 - 350 
248 
An 18ct gold Victorian memorial 
ring, black enamel square panel with 
central claw set rose cut diamond 
and black enamel shoulders, 
engraved 'Wright John Obit Mary 
Oct 57'. 2.3g. Size N 
£100 - 150 
249 
An 18ct gold three stone diamond 
ring, central old cut diamond in a six 
claw setting, with claw set accents, 
central diamond approximately 
0.40ct. Estimated total diamond 
weight. 0.80ct Size M 2.4g 
£300 - 500 
250 
A 18ct gold early 20th century 
French Art Nouveau brooch, 
depicting the portrait of a lady 
signed Diolot, 1.7g 
£100 – 150 
251 
An 18ct gold three stone sapphire 
ring with diamond accents and 
engraved shoulders. Central 
sapphire 6.5mm x 4mm, 5.6g. Size N 
£100 - 150 

252 
A Platinon retractable moustache 
comb, faux tortoise shell comb with 
engine turned case and blue glass 
cabochon button.  
£60 - 80 
253 
A collection of white metal and 
silver items to include a filigree and 
enamel oval pill box, a Victorian 
locket, three coin brooches, two bar 
brooches, a Viking ship brooch, some 
roman coins and other items.  
£30 - 50 
254 
An unmarked yellow metal curb link 
four strand necklace. 51.7g 
£400 - 500 
255 
A 15ct gold and opal bar brooch. In 
fitted leather box.  3.1g  
£50 - 80 
256 
Three 9ct gold bar brooches. The 
first with central square cut emerald 
with single cut diamond accents, a 
pearl and collet set single diamond 
brooch and an amethyst example. 
6.4g gross.  
£100 - 150 
257 
A 19th Century yellow metal buckle 
ring with central oval cut citrine in a 
rub over setting and pierced and 
engraved shoulders. 1.0g 
£30 - 50 
258 
Two 9ct gold signet rings, one set 
with Mexican coins, Emperor 
Maximiliano and one other coin set 
signet ring. 4.0g gross. 
£60 - 80 
259 
A 9ct gold signet ring. Set with 
central Mexican gold coin. 2.5g 
£40 - 60 
260 
A 22ct gold wedding band, Size M 
3.7g 
£70 - 100 
261 
Three pairs of yellow metal 
Etruscan style earrings. 10.8g  
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 

262 
A pair of 9ct gold double sided 
lozenge shaped cufflinks together 
with three 9ct gold dress studs. 8.5g 
£100 - 150 
263 
A collection of unmarked yellow 
metal items to include, a oval 
hardstone brooch, two propelling 
pencils, a tie pin with engraved 
knop, a watch chain hook and a 
dress stud. 9.6g gross.  
£30 - 50 
264 
A 9ct gold and red coral necklace 
together, with a string of synthetic 
pearls by Rosita.  
£30 - 50 
265 
An 18ct gold wedding band together 
with an unmarked yellow metal 
wedding band, 1.8g gross 
£20 - 30 
266 
An 18ct gold five stone diamond 
ring with a graduated line of old cut 
diamonds to an open work claw 
setting with engraved shoulders. 
2.6g Size M 
£40 - 60 
267 
A 14ct gold bangle bracelet central 
oval cabochon, opal with a surround 
of small round cut opals and oval 
opal accents in claw settings to a 
pierced and engraved body. 18.3g 
(one opal loose in setting) 
£200 - 300 
268 
Two 9ct gold rings, the first with 
bezel set red paste stone with 
pierced surround together with a 
rose gold knot ring. 6.1g gross, both 
size N 
£50 - 80 
269 
A 1.25ct diamond ring in unmarked 
yellow metal, old cut diamond 
estimated VS1 clarity F colour in a 
bezel setting. 5.3g. Size N 
£700 - 1,000 
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270 
An aquamarine and diamond dress 
ring.The pear cut aquamarine 
estimated to weigh 6.84 carats 
within a surround of brilliant cut 
diamonds, approximately 1.08 carats 
total, finger size K. 
Condition 
Diamonds estimated colour I-K, 
mainly SI clarity. Cluster 2.3cm long. 
The aquamarine has some nicks and 
nibbling to the facet edges, the 
setting has some light wear 
commensurate with use. 
£400 - 600 
271 
An 18ct stamped yellow gold 
diamond ring, centre raised 4 claw 
set, old-mine cut diamond - 0.50cts. 
Diamond set in a platinum setting, 
platinum plate set with 4 rose cut 
diamonds set either side of centre 
diamond, platinum topped 
shoulders, rose cut diamonds - 
0.06cts. 
£500 - 600 
272 
An early 19th c red garnet and 
yellow metal crucifix, an ebony 
crucifix and a small brass pendant 
cross, together with a 9ct garnet and 
seed pearl bar brooch. 
£10 - 20 
273 
Two 15ct tie pins, the first in the arts 
and crafts style with collet set oval 
red garnet and seed pearl knop 
together with an Etruscan style tie 
pin centrally set with small rose cut 
diamond. 5.3g gross with a yellow 
metal example with horseshoe top.  
£30 - 50 
274 
A 9ct bangle bracelet together with 
a pair of 9ct hoop earrings, 8.5g 
gross. 
£100 - 150 
275 
A Victorian 9ct watch fob swivel 
pendant set with cornelian, tigers 
eye and onyx oval panels on a 9ct 
rose gold chain link necklace. 5.0g 
gross.  
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 

276 
Three 9ct gold rings, a wedding band 
in rose and yellow gold, size K, a full 
eternity ring set with diamond chips, 
size L and a sapphire and diamond 
ring size N. 9g gross. 
£80 - 120 
277 
Two 9ct gold rings and a 9ct heart 
locket, a tri coloured gold band, size 
O, a plain wedding band, size O and 
a heart locket set with central split 
pearl. 7.5g gross.  
£60 - 90 
278 
A French 9ct gold ladies pocket 
watch, white enamel face with gilt 
decoration, crown wind with 
amethyst set yellow metal bow 
brooch pin. 
£180 - 250 
279 
A 9ct charm bracelet set with 9ct 
and unmarked yellow metal charms, 
20g gross. 
£180 - 220 
280 
A 9ct gold bangle bracelet set with 
two lines of graduated split pearls. 
15g  
£100 - 150 
281 
An 18ct white gold and diamond 
half eternity ring, size K, together 
with an 18ct gold diamond crossover 
ring size M. 5.8g gross. 
£80 - 120 
282 
A 9ct gold gentleman's signet ring, 
set with oval onyx plaque. 4.7g Size T 
£40 - 60 
283 
An 18ct gold gypsy ring, star set with 
central old cut diamond flanked by 
star set free cut ruby and sapphire. 
5.3g. Size L 
£80 - 120 
284 
An 18ct gold ladies Rolex Orchid 
cocktail watch with white face and 
gold baton markers on a unmarked 
yellow metal strap.  
£200 - 300 
285 
Three 9ct gold ruby and diamond 
rings, 4.5g gross. 
£120 - 180 
 
 

286 
A 22ct wedding band. 4.2g Size G 
£70 - 100 
287 
An 18ct white gold ring in an 
openwork setting prong set with 
white sapphires, 3.0g Size O. 
£40 - 60 
288 
An 18ct gold wedding band, 6.8g 
Size L. 
£80 - 120 
289 
Two 9ct gold rings, the first set with 
opal triplet with a surround of split 
natural freshwater pearls, size N 
together with a quarter eternity ring 
set with three lines of single cut 
diamonds, size P. 5.0g gross. 
£40 - 60 
290 
An 18ct gold plaque ring, collet set 
with a small free cut ruby and old cut 
diamond. 2.7g Size I 
£40 - 60 
291 
A 9ct gold gentleman's signet ring 
with onyx plaque and Playboy bunny 
insignia, 3.5g Size S. 
£120 - 150 
292 
An 18ct gold and platinum three 
stone diamond ring, illusion set with 
three single cut diamonds. 1.6g. Size 
N 
£30 - 50 
293 
Sterling silver pocket watch, by 
Kemp Bros of Bristol, together with 
a large collection of costume 
jewellery 
£50 - 80 
294 
Fortnum & Mason early 20th 
Century travel clock, in folding 
leather case. 
£50 - 80 
295 
A 9ct gold and amethyst ring. 
Central oval free cut amethyst 
16mm x 12mm in an openwork 
setting with pierced heart design 
shoulders. 5.0g size U. 
£30 - 50 
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296 
A 9ct gold Amethyst and diamond 
ring central claw set oval amethyst 
with three single cut diamonds to 
each shoulder. 1.7 g Size M 
£40 - 60 
297 
A 9ct gold bi coloured fancy link 
necklace with Italian import marks. 
4.7g  
£50 - 80 
298 
Five 9ct gold half and quarter 
eternity rings. 10.1 g gross. 
£80 - 120 
299 
Six 9ct gold rings all set with 
synthetic/paste stones, 14,1g gross. 
£120 - 150 
300 
A 9ct gold Figaro chain necklace, 8g 
£80 - 100 
301 
Three pairs of 9ct gold earrings. A 
pair of yellow gold hoop earrings, a 
pair of white gold twisted hoop 
earrings and a pair of drop earrings 
of geometric design. 3.5g 
£40 - 60 
302 
Three 9ct gold and diamond chip 
rings together with a 9ct Garnet and 
CZ ring and an unmarked white 
metal ring with diamonds and pave 
set synthetic rubies. 12.7g gross. 
£100 - 150 
303 
Three 9ct gold and gem set rings, 
9.6g gross. 
£80 - 120 
304 
Four 9ct gold, diamond and gem set 
rings. 8.0g gross. 
£60 - 80 
305 
Two 18ct gold and illusion set three 
stone diamond rings, 4.5g gross.  
£80 - 120 
306 
Four 9ct gold diamond set rings, 
8.1g gross.  
£80 - 120 
307 
A collection of costume jewellery, 
£20 - 40 
 
 
 
 

308 
An 18ct gold and single stone 
diamond ring, central brilliant cut 
diamond in an illusion setting, 
0.30cts, approx 2.5g Size M 
£80 - 120 
309 
An 18ct gold, platinum and 
diamond ring. Three illusion set 
single cut diamonds set in platinum 
to an 18ct gold shank. 1.9g Size S 
£80 - 120 
310 
A 9ct gold emerald and diamond 
flower ring central illusion set, single 
cut diamond with a surround of six 
round free cut emeralds, 1.8g, ring 
size P 
£40 - 60 
311 
A 9ct amethyst and diamond ring. 
central claw set oval amethyst with a 
surround of single cut diamonds. 
1.7g size P 
£40 - 60 
312 
A 9ct white gold and diamond ring. 
Central brilliant cut diamond with 
single cut diamond shoulders. Size K 
1.8g 
£60 - 80 
313* 
A Cartier Rainbow Love bracelet, 
18K white gold, set with two 
aquamarines, two pink sapphires, 
two blue sapphires, two purple 
spinels and 2 amethysts, sold with a 
screwdriver in original tooled red 
leather box. Marked Cartier 16 
AUW547 AU750, 16cm. 29.1g 
£1,500 - 2,500 
314 
A 9ct gold diamond and synthetic 
sapphire ring together with a silver 
and CZ single stone ring, a mother of 
pearl bracelet, a pair of white metal 
cufflinks and other items. 
£30 - 50 
315 
A 9ct gold bangle, 12.1 g  
£100 - 150 
316 
An 18k white gold and diamond 
three stone ring, central princess cut 
diamond with princess cut accents. 
Total carat weight 0.75ct. With 
diamond report No 01000011567 SI 
G/H colour. 3.5g Size I.  
£300 - 500 

317-318 No Lot 
Lot 319 
A collection of costume jewellery. 
£30 - 50 
Lot 320 
A collection of silver and white 
metal items.   
£30 -50 
321 
Two antique gold rings. The first 9ct 
rose gold set with central rose cut 
diamond with turquoise cabochon 
shoulders together with a 22ct gold 
ring set with split pearls, turquoise 
and central star set ruby. 4.8g 
£70 - 100 
322 
An 18ct gold ring, 19g 
£20 - 40 
323 
A 9ct gold locket with with two back 
and front 9ct gold lockets and two 
yellow metal chain necklaces. 22g 
gross. 
£70 - 100 
324 
Three unmarked yellow metal rings, 
one set with central round cut 
sapphire with a surround of single 
cut diamonds. 8.2g 
£40 - 60 
325 
An Art Nouveau 9ct pendant set 
with split seed pearls and central 
round cut aquamarine on a 9ct chain 
link necklace. 4.7g 
£80 - 120 
326 
A 9ct rose gold bracelet, curb link 
design with 9ct heart locket. 16g 
£150 - 200 
327 
A 9ct gold bracelet,  double circular 
link bracelet in the Chanel style.  19g 
£150 - 250 
328 
A Chinese mother of pearl panel 
bracelet unmarked white metal, 
together with a boxed sterling silver 
bangle. 
£30 - 50 
329* 
Two 9ct gold rings, 4.3g  
£30 - 50 
330* 
A Yellow and white metal 
gentleman’s signet ring marked 916 
22k 7.5g   
£60 - 80 
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331* 
Six 9ct gold rings, 18.2g 
£120 - 180 
332* 
Three gold rings. A 14k gold 
gentleman's bi colour wedding band, 
a 9k signet ring set with two oblong 
onyx panels and a 9ct ladies ring set 
with diamond chips, 11.5g  
£100 - 150 
333* 
A 14k gold and diamond ring, 7.0g 
£60 - 80 
334* 
An 18ct gold bangle marked 750, 
11g 
£80 - 120 
335* 
A flat fancy link gold necklace 
marked 750, Italy, 13.5g 
£100 - 150 
336* 
A Tanzanite and diamond pendant, 
together with two 14k white gold 
chains, 7g 
£80 - 120 
337* 
Three 9ct gold rings, the first with 
oval onyx panel the others set with 
diamond chips. 10g  
£50 - 80 
338* 
A Yellow metal bracelet marked 
916.10g  
£120 - 180 
339* 
An 18k gold and diamond single 
stone ring. Central brilliant cut 
diamond in an eight claw setting, 
size K Approximate diamond weight 
0.80ct. 
£150 - 250 
340* 
An 18k gold bracelet marked on 
clasp not hallmarked and two other 
base metal bracelets. 11.9g 
£120 - 180 
341* 
Two 9ct gold bangles, 12g  
£80 - 120 
342* 
A yellow metal bangle together with 
a tri coloured gold ring with Russian 
marks,  10g 
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 

343 
A gentleman's modern silver ring, 
together with a boxed rose gold 
coloured tie pin with ball knop in 
fitted box. 
£20 - 40 
344 
A tortoise shell card case, hinged lid 
with button release together with a 
small brass chamber stick.  
£40 - 60 
345 
A set of 1980s four bronze 
medallions by Erte, Russian French 
marked 1892 and 1921 in filled case. 
£120 - 180 
346 
A portable leather barrel shaped 
sewing box with fitted interior and 
tools and mother of pearl decoration 
together with a large mother of 
pearl mounted jewellery box,  
£40 - 60 
347 
A pair of mother of pearl opera 
glasses in original fitted leather case 
by Chevalier of Paris. 
£20 - 40 
348 
An olive wood triptych together 
with a 9k gold pendant cross and 
plated box with enamel 'Channel 
Islands' armorial decoration. 
£30 - 40 
349 
A 12 piece silver plated cutlery set 
in an oak case with canted corners 
and fitted interior.  
£40 – 60 

 
TOYS 
 
350 
A collection of Dinky Meccano toys, 
to include a Shetland sea plane, a 
flying fortress six other planes, A 
Bedford trailer truck, a fire engine 
and a BBC TV roving eye truck. (12) 
£80 - 120 
351 
Two large tribal carved wooden 
masks, West Africa, possibly Yaruba, 
the largest 60cm high  
£80 - 120 
352-355 No Lot 
 
 
 

PICTURES 
 
356 
20th Century School 
Portrait of the actress Nicola Pagett 
as Anna Karenina  
Oil on canvas 
76 x 51cm  
From the 1970's BBC production  
£70 - 100 
357 
Indian School  
Fabric Shop  
Gouache heightened with gold  
35 x 27cm including floral border 
strip  
Together with two detailed studies 
of women depicted in traditional 
Indian interiors (3) 
£80 - 120 
358 
British School, 19th century  
A Jester and a Dancing Dog  
Chromo-lithographic theatre design  
Initialed ‘GHT’ lower right  
26 x 22cm  
Together with two by the same hand 
(3)  
£40 - 80 
359 
Liebig ‘In Spring’  
A group of 6 coloured designs in 
frame  
Together with four further mounted 
collections of Liebig picture series (4)  
£40 - 60 
360 
A framed set of six early 20th 
Century Liebig Company cigar cards, 
'Il Trovatore, together with three 
further sets, Il Flauto Magico, Vero 
Estratto, Theatres, Opera Renommes 
(4) 
£30 - 50 
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361 
Stanley Cursiter C.B.E., R.S.A., 
R.S.W. (Scottish 1887-1976) 
View of Kirwall Harbour, Orkney  
Watercolour 
Signed and dated lower right, 1914 
Notes verso  
24 x 24cm  
Stanley Cursiter spent almost three 
decades at the head of the art-world 
in Scotland, acting as Keeper and 
then Director of the National 
Galleries of Scotland. The forward-
looking measures he developed 
there, as well as at points in his own 
painting, have since tended to 
overshadow appreciation of the 
wider body of his work. In his own 
time, however, he was particularly 
known for his sumptuous portraits 
and conversation pieces. 
The vendors father was a doctor 
post World War II on Orkney and the 
pieces were gifted directly from the 
artist either in thanks or as payment 
for services rendered.  
Please note this lot may be subject 
to Artists Resale Rights  
£600 - 800 
362 
Stanley Cursiter C.B.E., R.S.A., 
R.S.W. (Scottish 1887-1976) 
View of the Orkney Coast 
Oil on board 
Signed and dated, lower left 1931 
Notes verso 
38 x 44cm   
Please note this lot may be subject 
to Artists Resale Rights  
£600 - 800 
363 
Deborah Jones (1921-2012) 
Shop window 
Oil on board 
Signed lower left 
21 x 24cm  
£60 - 80 
364 
Deborah Jones (1921-2012) 
Still life of books on a shelf 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower left 
29 x 39cm  
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 
 

365 
Deborah Jones (1921-2012) 
Figs and Grapes 
Oil on canvas 
Label verso, signed lower left  
24 x 29cm  
£60 - 80 
366 
Deborah Jones (1921-2012) 
'I'm a very important bear' 
Oil on canvas 
Label verso, signed lower left 
39 x 29cm  
Together with a Deborah Jones print 
of a similar subject (2) 
£60 - 80 
367 
Richard Berkley Sutcliffe (1918-79) 
The Tempest 'Francisco' costume 
design 
Pencil and gouache 
Signed lower right 
59 x 40cm 
£200 - 300 
368 
Berkeley Sutcliffe (1918-1979)  
Costume design for ‘The Master of 
the King’s Ship and his Bos’n’ in The 
Tempest 
Pencil and gouache 
Signed lower right, titled upper left,  
58 x 40cm  
£200 - 300 
369 
Richard Berkley Sutcliffe (1918-79) 
The Tempest 'Sebastian' costume 
design 
Pencil and gouache 
Signed lower right 
59 x 40cm 
£200 - 300 
370 
Richard Berkley Sutcliffe (1918-79) 
The Tempest 'Antonio' costume 
design 
Pencil and gouache 
Signed lower right 
59 x 40cm  
£200 - 300 
371 
Andrew Brownfoot (b1937) 
Costume for Robert Helpmann as 
Cardinal Pirelli  
Watercolour and pencil notes 
Titled and signed in pencil 
Label verso 
54 x 36cm 
£100 - 200 
 

372 
Andrew Brownfoot (b. 1937)  
Costume design for Cardinal Pirelli 
and Mrs Hurstpierpoint 
Pencil and watercolour  
Titled and signed in pencil  
55 x 36cm  
£100 - 200 
373 
Mark Haddon  
Iras - Maid to Cleopatra  
Costume design for Miss Katherine 
Schofield in Anthony and Cleopatra  
Watercolour  
Signed lower right, titled upper left  
37 x 27cm  
Together with a study of Mardian for 
Stefan Seguev by the same hand (2)  
£100 - 150 
374 
A pair of 19th century posters for 
the New Theatre Royal, Bristol, 
advertising timings and featuring 
reviews and cast lists for plays 
showing in Spring 1875 and 1877, 
including ‘Our Boys Company, 
‘Hamlet’ and ‘Macbeth’, each 
measuring 75 x 24cm (2)  
£40 - 60 
375 
James McNaught (Scottish b1948) 
Tattooed Lady 
Gouache on paper 
Signed and dated lower right, July 
1990 
Gallery label verso 
29 x 27cm  
Please note this lot may be subject 
to Artists Resale Rights  
£300 - 500 
376 
Henry Barden (1921-1990) 
Set design for Cendrillon-Ottowa 
Watercolour and gouache 
Signed lower right and dated 75 
36 x 57cm  
£80 - 120 
377 
Henry Barden (1921-1990) 
Set design  
Mixed media  
Signed and dated, lower right, 78 
38 x 56cm  
and another similar unsigned, 
possibly for Figaro (2) 
£100 - 150 
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378 
Henry Barden (1921-1990) 
Set design for Cendrillon-Ottowa 
Mixed media 
Signed and dated lower left, 78 
39 x 56cm  
£80 - 120 
379 
Indian School  
A game of Chess  
Gouache with gilt and decorated 
border  
31 x 23cm  
Together with another work 
depicting an Indian couple playing a 
game (2)  
£80 - 120 
380 
A group of four illuminated 
paintings, including a scene 
depicting a couple holding a gilt-
decorated mirror, measuring 18.5 x 
12cm, together with three further 
gouache portraits of women in 
traditional dress, of similar 
dimensions, each image bordered by 
Indian typography (4)  
£80 - 120 
381 
Indian School  
Portrait of a Bejewelled Gentleman  
Gouache painting adorned with 
coloured gemstones and bordered 
with floral-decorated cloth  
42 x 31cm  
Together with a smaller painting of a 
gentleman in a yellow turban, signed 
‘Astick Soni’ (2)  
£80 - 120 
382 
Indian School  
Portrait of Young Lady adorned with 
Jewels  
Gouache with coloured gemstones  
28 x 35cm  
Together with a painting of an Indian 
man wearing a red turban inside a 
floral border (2)  
£40 - 60 
383 
Firoze  
‘Lovelorn Maiden’  
Gouache  
Titled verso  
21 x 13cm  
£60 - 80 
 
 
 

384 
Indian School  
Lotus and Deer  
Gouache  
22.5 x 14cm  
Together with a second painting of a 
semi-nude Indian woman (2)  
£40 - 60 
385 
Meena Saran  
‘Gypsy from Rajasthan’  
Gouache  
Titled verso  
11 x 16.5cm  
Together with a second study of an 
Indian man with bird, of similar 
dimensions (2) 
£60 - 80 
386 
A pair of detailed studies of Indian 
women in traditional dress, one 
holding a lotus flower and the other 
a fan, each figure depicted in the 
window of ornate facades. Both 
illuminated paintings measuring 25 x 
17cm (2) 
£120 - 180 
387 
Indian School  
Stroking the Cat  
Gouache  
22.5 x 13cm  
Together with two further portraits 
of women in traditional Indian dress, 
of similar dimensions, each image 
bordered by Indian typography (3) 
£80 - 120 
388 
Indian School  
Two Figures in Indian Interior  
Gouache  
40 x 29cm, including decorative 
border  
Together with an image of a man 
playing a sitar, and another (3)  
£60 - 80 
389 
Naina Kumari  
‘The Thundering of Hooves’  
Gouache  
26 x 34cm to include decorative 
border  
Together with two smaller studies of 
horses mounted together (2 frames) 
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 

390 
A pair of theatre costume designs, 
each painting measuring approx. 36 
x 25cm, initialed lower left  
£30 - 50 
391 
Mohanlal Soni  
‘Jehangir with courtiers in 
attendance’  
Painting executed on the page of an 
old manuscript  
46 x 26cm  
Together with a smaller painting of 
two Indian gentleman holding 
swords (2)  
£80 - 120 
392 
Kahgira School  
‘Lady Feeds a Peacock’  
Gouache painting with Hilkari  
20 x 16cm  
Together with a painting of an Indian 
lady depicted in a rural landscape 
amongst deer and peacocks, 30 x 
22cm (2) 
£80 - 100 
393 
Indian School  
A Lady and her Parrot  
Mixed media painting with floral 
border  
36 x 29cm  
Together with a second painting 
depicting Indian women performing 
ritual (2)  
£80 - 120 
394 
Indian School  
The Elephants in Battle  
Gouache  
36 x 24 to include decorative border  
Together with a study of an Indian 
elephant (2)  
£30 - 40 
395 
Indian School  
Traditional Dance  
Gouache painting set within ornate 
decorative border  
33 x 25cm  
£60 - 80 
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396 
Indian School  
Balloon Take-off  
Gouache heightened with gold  
35 x 27cm  
Together with a portrait of an Indian 
woman with lotus flower, of similar 
dimensions (2)  
£40 - 60 
397 
Trevor S. Goold (fl. 1922-31)  
Tree Study  
Watercolour  
29 x 23cm  
Together with another sketch of 
smaller dimensions (2)  
£200 - 300 
398 
Indian School  
Flower Ceremony in the Palace 
Fountains  
Gouache heightened with gold  
39 x 31cm  
Together with three prints (3 
£80 - 120 
399 
An early 20th Century costume 
design, '4 Chulos, Act II, signed 
indistinctly and dated 1901, together 
with a set of six costume book plates 
and another similar print and a 
signed print 'Interval at the Theatre 
Royal' A Pace (7) 
£40 - 60 
400 
Indian School  
Ceremonial Dance in the Courtyard  
The oval painting housed in an 
ornate carved mount  
43 x 36cm 
£60 - 80 
401 
Indian School  
Portrait of a Bejewelled Lady  
Painting adorned with coloured 
gemstones and bordered with floral-
decorated cloth  
42 x 31cm  
Together with two others of 
gentlemen in decorative turbans (3)  
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

402 
Indian School  
The Procession  
Gouache with a gold-coloured floral 
border  
37 x 23cm  
Together with an illustration of an 
Indian tall vase with floral motif 
decoration (2)  
£60 - 80 
403 
Indian School  
The Hunt  
Gouache heightened with hold  
37 x 27cm  
Together with another painting of 
similar dimensions depicting a 
hunting scene (2 
£80 - 120 
404 
Indian School  
A pair of watercolour paintings 
depicting Indian figures presenting 
flowers to one another, each 
approximately 46 x 35cm including 
floral motif border, signed 
indistinctly within the margin (2)  
£80 - 120 
405 
An Indian Kalighat icon, Babu Bibi 
and another similar, a Charles Bird 
etching, a group of further prints and 
watercolours depicting birds (qty) 
£40 - 60 
406 
An early 20th Century Indian 
painting on silk 
Figure on horseback in a landscape 
114 x 88cm  
£80 - 120 
407 
An early 20th Century Indian 
painting on silk 
Figures and cattle in a landscape 
114 x 88cm  
£80 - 120 
408 
A pair of costume designs for 
theatre, entitled ‘Guest, Act II’, the 
paintings numbered 22 and 23, and 
signed indistinctly lower right (2 
£30 - 40 
409 
The Wanderer, 1967 
Film poster, a film by Jean Gabriel 
Albicocco from the novel with 
Brigitte Foseey, Le Grande Meaunes  
87 x 64cm 
£100 - 150 

410 
Lulu 
Advertising poster  
119 x 85cm 
The opera was composed between 
1929-1935 and finally completed in 
1979 by Alban Berg 
119 x 85cm  
£80 - 120 
411 
Dream Player 
Black and white photograph  
43 x 61cm 
£20 - 40 
412 
20th Century School 
Lakeside  
Oil on canvas, backed on board 
Signed indistinctly and dated verso  
30 x 35cm 
£20 - 40 
413 
After A. Menzel 
Study of a Female Nude 
Graphite on paper 
Signed lower right  
52 x 32cm  
£40 - 60 
414 
Study of a youth in 17th century 
costume 
Gouache and watercolour over 
pencil 
21 x 17.5cm 
£20 - 40 
415 
Vincenco Migliaro (1858-1938) 
Oil on paper laid to board 
Signed lower right, inscribed verso 
13cm x 19cm 
£50 - 80 
416 
A large group of contemporary film 
posters, including Carmen on the 
Lake, England is Mine, Detroit, Black 
Panther, Wind River, two designs for 
La Boheme and two copies of It 
Comes at Night, each approx.  
77 x 100cm (qty)  
£40 - 60 
417 
A collection of contemporary film 
posters, including Downsizing, 
Planet of the Apes, Spider Man, 
Despicable Me 3, The Glass Castle, 
Detroit, Wind River and Sherlock 
Gnomes, each approx. 77 x 100cm 
(qty)  
£30 - 50 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

 

418 
A group of contemporary film and 
theatre posters, including The Shape 
of Water, Phantom Thread, Lady 
Bird, Cat on a Hot Tin Roof, Howards 
End, John le Carre and Benedict 
Cumberbatch starring in the 
Barbican’s Hamlet and King Lear, 
each approx. 77 x 100cm  
£30 - 50 
419 
A large Chinese wall hanging scroll 
depicting cherry blossom and a 
golden temple, with decorated 
border, the silk and paper wall 
hanging housed in fabric box. 
Dimensions of the entire scroll 180 x 
68cm  
£40 - 60 
420 
Denys Garle 
River Scene 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 
45 x 60cm  
£40 - 60 
421 
Jennifer Dagworthy 
Repose in Light 
Oil on paper 
Titled and dated 2002 verso 
37 x 54cm  
Together with three further works  
£20 - 40 
422 
Arlie Panting (1914-1989) 
Under Ham Hill 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right 1976 
86 x 71cm  
£300 - 400 
423 
Arlie Panting (1914-1989) 
Naids 
Oil on canvas 
Signed lower right and dated 1982 
60 x 51cm  
£200 - 300 
424 
Arlie Panting (1914-1989) 
Court Scene 
Oil on canvas 
SIgned lower right 
77 x 92cm  
£200 - 300 
 
 
 
 

RUGS 
 
425 
A mid 20th Centur Scandanavian 
Clown Cat Karel Appel art rug 120 x 
90cm  
£40 - 60 
426 
A Kashan carpet, green ground 230 
x 160cm  
£30 - 50 
427 
A Ziegler rug, red ground 190 x 
140cm  
£30 - 50 
428 
A Pakistan carpet 300 x 230cm  
£30 - 50 
429 
A Marco rug 200 x 295cm  
£30 - 50 
430 
An Afghan Bokhara red ground rug 
with red and cream guls within a 
geometric border 100 x 120cm and 
another rug decorated with animals 
(2) 
£50 - 80 
431 
A blue ground Kazak rug with three 
connected medallions 200 x 120cm  
£60 - 80 
432 
An Indian red ground carpet with 
central medallion and cream border 
210 x 130cm  
£60 - 80 
433 
An Axminster rug with floral 
decoration 360 x 270cm  
£40 - 60 
434 
A Chinese runner and two further 
similar rugs  
£40 - 60 
435 
A Middle Eastern rug with geometric 
design 170 x 240cm  
£40 - 60 
436 
A Middle Eastern runner approx 75 
x 270cm and another smaller 
example (2) 
£60 - 80 
437 
A Middle Eastern rug 105 x 140cm, 
two modern examples and another 
rug (4) 
£40 - 60 

BOOKS 
 
438 
A 16-record Arabic Linguaphone 
Institute Language Course set, the 
case including three textbooks and 
sixteen vinyls  
£20 - 30 
439 
Two wooden boxes of glass slides, 
depicting landscapes, architecture 
and street scenes (qty of images)  
£30 - 40 
440 
The Works of the Right Honourable 
Edmund Burke in sixteen volumes, 
dating from between 1808 and 1827, 
published by F.C. and J. Rivington.  
Together with Parts I & II of A Full 
Report of the Trial of Her Majesty 
Caroline Amelia Elizabeth, Queen of 
England (1820) (18) 
£150 - 200 
441 
An unmarked green leather-bound 
and gilt decorated visitors book, in 
excellent condition, 34.5cm x 
21.5cm, together with a smaller 
early 20th century visitors book from 
‘The Grange’ in Suffolk (2) 
£40 - 60 
442 
Houses and Gardens by Sir Edwin 
Lutyens R.A., the third illustrated 
impression of Lawrence Weaver’s 
influential monograph, published by 
Country Life, London, 1925, together 
with Wild Flowers of the United 
States, Vol. 2 (part II), Vol. 3 (I & II), 
Vol 6. (III) and Index, McGraw-Hill  
£80 - 120 
443 
Books, including a 1st edition of 
Ernst Hemingway’s Across the River 
and Into the Trees (1950), Jonathan 
Cape, London, Original cloth (light-
green) and dust-jacket designed by 
Hans Tisdall, with other 20th century 
novels and poetry, including 
Donleavy, Kundera and Lowell (qty) 
£80 - 120 
444 
Books; art and photography, 
including Atlan, Catalogue Raisonne 
of the Complete Works, published by 
Gallimard 1996 and APPEL (Karel) 
Dupe of Being, 1989 (qty)  
£60 - 80 
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445 
A quantity of books about London, 
including 1st ed. of History and 
Antiquities of Kensington (1820), a 
signed 1st ed. of Thomas Barratt’s 
The Annals of Hampstead, complete 
in 3 volumes (1812), HOWITT, 
William, The Northern Heights of 
London (1869) and a sketchbook of 
lithographs by GG Hornby (1912) 
and other topographical records and 
journals about England (qty) 
£200 - 300 
446 
A quantity of books: history, travel, 
poetry and fiction, including works 
by Lord Byron including The Ravenna 
Journal, from 500, orig. boards, The 
First Editions Club (1928), 
Sardanapalus, Manchester (1875), 
Cain, London (1822), together with 
multiple early 19th century copies of 
The Liberal. Verse and Prose from 
the South and Risdon’s Survey of 
Devon (1 shelf) 
£200 - 300 
447 
LANDON, Perceval, Lhasa, An 
Account of the Country and People 
of Central Tibet and of the Progress 
of the Mission sent there by the 
English Government, in the year 
1903-4, 2 volumes, 1st edition, pub. 
Hurst and Blackett, 1905 (2) 
£80 - 120 
448 
HASTINGS, James, Encyclopaedia of 
Religion and Ethics, Vols 1-9, T. & T. 
Clark, Edinburgh (1908)  
£20 - 30 
449 
A quantity of military, travel and 
reference books to include GRANT, 
James, British Battles on Land and 
Sea, Vols. 1-4   
£30 - 40 
450 
Poems by Thomas Hood, I & II, 
illustrated by Birket Foster, E. 
Moxon, London (1871), together 
with Vols I & II of the black leather-
bound Holy Bible with a Devotional 
and Practical Commentary, J.S. 
Virtue & Co, MENARD, René-Joseph, 
La Mythologie dans l’art ancient et 
moderne (1878) and others (qty)  
£150 - 200 
 
 

451 
Travel and nature books, including 
BAILEY, L.H., The Standard 
Cyclopedia of Horticulture, Vols. 1-3, 
Macmillan Company, New York 
(1939) (qty)  
£30 - 40 
452 
Books, including Schnorr’s Bible 
Pictures, Williams and Norgate, 
London (1860), a personal 
photography album, a number of 
reference books on bird life and 
other works (qty)  
£30 - 40 
453 
Euripidis Tragoediae Fragmenta 
Epistolae, Vols. 1 and 2, with 
frontispiece engraved portrait of 
Euripedes, Barnes (Joshua) et al., 
Published by Leipzig: Engelh. Ben. 
Suikerti, 1788 
Together with Sophoclis Tragoediae 
Septem, Vol 1, 1786, published by 
Sumptibus Joannis Georgii Treuttel, 
and Sophocles: Oedipus Rex, 1860 
(3)  
£20 - 40 
454 
BRUNNEMANN (Johann), 
'Commentarius in quinquaginta 
libros Pandectarum', 1752, ed. 
Samuel Stryk, published by 
Sumptibus Fratrum de Tournes, first 
edition  
£20 - 40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

455 
Typed letter signed ('G. Chinard') to 
Mrs Gaston Plantiff, regarding his 
biography of Thomas Jefferson and 
reading "I felt highly complimented 
by your request and I am returning 
the book with the signature of the 
culprit. You will find enclosed a 
separate statement about a grievous 
error in the first edition. Ever since I 
discovered it I have been haunted by 
a sense of guilt and apologized to 
the readers whenever I had a chance 
to do it", one page, mailing folds, 
light creasing, 4to, 93 Mercer Street, 
Princeton, New Jersey, 11 December 
1954. 
Also included is a copy of Thomas 
Jefferson by Chinard, signed and 
inscribed "To Gaston Plantiff, this 
very imperfect study of a great 
American by a French admirer, 
December 11, 1954" in black ink on 
front free endpaper, wear to spine 
extremieties, dust jacket missing, 
hardback, 4to, Little Brown, 1929 (2) 
£60 - 80 
456 
The Studio - An Illustrated Magazine 
of Fine and Applied Art - a broken 
run, volumes 15-36 39-48 (1899-
1909). Red and green cloth binding, 
numerous black and white plates 
and illustrations. 
£100 - 200 

 
CERAMICS, GLASS  
AND  
COLLECTORS’ ITEMS 
 
457 
Whitefriars tangerine bark effect 
vase, Beswick figurine,’Ribby’, Royal 
Doulton figure ‘Stephanie’, small 
bronze of a rugby player and two 
sets of glasses.  
£60 - 80 
458 
A Gothic model building and a 
sandstone structure, together with 
three pottery wall plaques (5) 
£80 - 120 
459 
A Victorian brass oil lamp, together 
with a brass ships lamp  
£40 - 60 
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460 
A large 19th Century Staffordshire 
brown transfer printed meat plate 
centered by Oriental scene 54cm 
length 
£60 - 80 
461 
A miscelleanous lot of pottery to 
include tiles, pair of treen 
candlesticks  
£60 - 80 
462 
Two anatomical arms each with 
jointed limbs and a hand, probably 
used for costume design, together 
with a miniature tailors dress model 
45cm high (4)  
£80 - 120 
463 
A group of wooden characters to 
include the Seven Dwarfs, further 
fairy tale characters, tribal figures 
and papier mache skeleton and later 
Star Wars figures and some military 
figures held on a fretwork set of wall 
shelves  
£40 - 60 
464 
A Quimper pottery couple dancing 
(h: 35cm), signed by R Micheau 
Vernez and marked France-
Angleterre Amateurs Brest 8 Mai 
1955>> to base, together with two 
figures of seated babies, marked 
Berthe Sauvigny. 
£60 - 80 
465 
Quantity of Quimper pottery, 
mostly jugs, including examples from 
Henriot, Keraluc, Grande Maison and 
similar faience pieces.  
£40 - 60 
466 
Quantity of Quimper teaware, to 
include teapots, plates, cups and 
soup/breakfast bowls from a variety 
of factories. 
£40 - 60 
467 
A quantity of Quimper pottery 
bowls, serving dishes and preserve 
pots, from a variety of factories, 
decorated with Breton figures and 
floral patterns.  
£60 - 80 
 
 
 
 

468 
Over 300 stereocards, including 
many views of America and Canada, 
continental Europe, Ireland and 
Great Britain, as well as several of 
the 1897 Jubilee parade.  
£80 - 120 
469 
A set of six early Victorian desert 
plates by Copeland with floral 
decoration and gilded rims. 
£20 - 40 
470 
A 19th century famille verte lidded 
vase decorated with figures on 
horseback in a procession  
£20 - 40 
471 
A Chinese famille verte two handled 
vase 38cm high and a Japanese 
painted paper and bamboo painted 
parasol (2) 
£30 - 50 
472 
A Potschapel (Dresden) ceramic 
model of a green falcon with prey 
clutched in one claw, titled to side 
of base, 'XT' mark and incised 
'2311F' 29cm high 
£80 - 120 
473 
A late 19th early 20th century 
Japanese reproduction of a Chinese 
Famille Rose bowl.  
£30 - 50 
474 
Three Commemorative goblets, 
each with etched decoration and 
another similar 
£30 - 50 
475 
Festival of Britain Commemorative 
Poster Stamps 1951, sold in aid of 
The Greater London Fund for the 
Blind, together with two Peter 
Rabbit 50p's, 2016, 2017 (3) 
£40 - 60 
476 
A modern domed mahogany mantel 
clock case with ormolu face plus 
workings and mechanism.  
£30 - 50 
477 
A pottery stage building model, 
probably for a set design, The Old 
Ironmasters Hotel 54cm high, 33cm 
wide, 29cm deep 
£100 - 200 
 

478 
A pottery stage building model, 
probably for a set design, The Old 
Chain Pier 49cm high, 34cm wide, 
17cm deep  
£100 - 150 
479 
A group of black and white 
photographs by fine art 
photographer Paul Laib (1869-1958) 
of portraits by Oswald Birley of 
various members of the Royal 
Family, various sizes, some with the 
sitter's name annotated in the 
painter's hand, the photograph of 
the Duke of Edinburgh signed 
"Oswald Morley, 1949" on lower 
mount, c. 1930s-1940s. (quantity) 
£80 - 120 
480 
A Victorian scrap book together 
with some loose postcards 
£60 - 80 
481 
An early 20th century barograph, 
cased by Dodge & Day Philadelphia 
in iron carry case with brass plaque 
'made for AE Watch Philadelphia by J 
Richard Paris France'  
£40 - 60 
482 
A modern cherry wood long case 
clock by Emperor. Moon dial brass 
face with roman numeral markers. 
200cm 
£40 - 60 
483 
Two cutglass light fittings and small 
plate shelves 
£20 - 40 
484 
Fishing rods and stands, waders etc 
and reels, snow board bindings and 
boots size 9/10 
£20 - 40 
 

FURNITURE  
 
485 
A George III style mahogany bureau 
with four graduated drawers on 
bracket feet 99cm high, 75cm wide 
and a vintage Roberts radio and gilt 
metal standard/reading light (sold 
as parts) 
£20 - 30 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

 

486* 
A hardwood sideboard 81cm high, 
176cm length, a set of open shelves 
and hall bench (3) 
£60 - 80 
487* 
A hardwood dining table 80cm high, 
205cm length, 89cm deep and a pair 
of matching benches  
£80 - 120 
488 
A pair of cane seated chairs and two 
others together with a mahogany 
brass inlaid coffee table, revolving 
bookcase and two tier octagonal 
occasional table 
£40 - 60 
489 
A modern oak two part bookcase 
182cm high, 122cm wide  
£20 - 40 
490 
A 19th Century mahogany tilt top 
mahogany breakfast table 74cm 
high, 102cm wide  
£30 - 50 
491 
An early 19th Century mahogany 
pembroke table with frieze drawer 
71cm high, 84cm wide, a set of four 
Victorian oak balloon back dining 
chairs together with a pair of 
Sheraton style oak country chairs  
£30 - 50 
492 
A George III style mahogany framed 
sofa 145cm length  
£80 - 120 
493 
A late Victorian mahogany triple 
wardrobe, outswept cornice, central 
mirrored door flanked by panel 
doors, on a plinth base. 187cm wide, 
205cm high, 52cm deep. 
£50 - 80 
494 
A George III mahogany chest (part 
of a tallboy) with four long drawers 
98cm wide  
£40 - 60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

495 
A 19th century Continental 
mahogany secretaire abbattant with 
counter weighted fall front enclosing 
a bank of nine drawers around a 
central cupboard, all fronts inlaid 
deer and foliage, with pull out slide 
and four other drawers and carved 
scroll feet, 107cm wide, 148cm high, 
57cm deep 
£80 - 120 
496 
A 19th century mahogany 
Pembroke table with single drawer, 
91cm wide 
£20 - 30 
497 
A 19th Century mahogany chest 
with two short and three long 
drawers 105cm high, 110cm wide  
£100 - 150 
498 
A mahogany card table on shell 
carved cabriole legs bearing 'Shaw of 
London' label 74cm high, 92cm wide, 
77cm deep  
£80 - 120 
499 
A 19th Century mahogany and 
inlaid D-shaped side table 71cm 
high, 91cm wide, 45cm deep  
£40 - 60 
500 
An Edwardian mahogany oval 
occasional table with inlay detail 
70cm high, 73cm wide, 42cm deep, a 
mahogany toilet mirror and another 
occasional table  
£40 - 60 
501 
A Victorian mahogany and inlaid 
oval occasional table on four turned 
legs. 
£20 - 30 
502 
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid 
Sutherland table with bobbin-turned 
legs, together with a small 
mahogany and inlaid table cupboard 
(2) 
£40 - 60 
503 
An Arts and Crafts Sussex chair with 
rush seat after a design by Ford 
Maddox Brown for Morris & Co  
£60 - 80 
 
 
 

504 
A Victorian large carved 
upholstered footstool with lion claw 
feet,  h:42cm  w:78cm  d:78cm 
£100 - 150 
505 
Three upholstered salon armchairs 
with button-back detail and pad 
feet. 
£80 - 120 
506 
Tub chair with carved detail and a 
Victorian balloon-back dining chair.  
£40 - 60 
507 
Two late Victorian/Edwardian 
button-back easy chairs with bobbin 
rail detail and porcelain castors.    
£60 - 80 
508 
A Victorian carved oak armchair 
with caned back and leather seat  
£60 - 80 
509 
Carved octagonal jardinieres stand 
71cm high, and carved oak spinning 
chair  
£40 - 60 
510 
A large modern mosaic mask chair, 
a prototype made for the original 
Celebrity Big Brother Series 144cm 
high, 92cm wide  
£800 - 1,200 
511* 
Solid light oak, glazed top cabinet, 
with four drawers and two 
cupboards. 
H: 195cm, w: 131cm, d: 43cm 
£120 - 150 
512* 
Large glazed painted wood 
cupboard, with a chest of drawers 
and a bedside cupboard.     
£120 - 150 
513* 
A group of light oak furniture, to 
include a TV/entertainment unit (h: 
55cm w: 115cm d: 45cm), with a 
rectangular occasional table, two 
circular occasional tables and a 
magazine rack.  
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Estimates are subject to 24% Buyers Premium (inclusive of VAT), 

plus VAT (20%) on the hammer price where indicated with an * asterisk 

 

514* 
A group of light oak furniture, to 
include a TV/entertainment unit (h: 
56cm w: 151cm d: 40cm), side table 
(h: 61cm w: 42cm d: 33cm), nest of 
three tables and a magazine rack.  
£80 - 120 
515* 
A solid light oak sideboard with 
three drawers and four cupboards. 
H: 100cm w: 200cm  d: 45cm  
£150 - 180 
516* 
Two wooden bookcases (h: 180cm 
w: 60cm d: 32cm and h: 132cm w: 
48cm d: 40cm), with a corner 
TV/entertainment unit (h: 70cm w: 
100cm d: 43cm)  
£60 - 80 
 
517* 
A light oak small sideboard (h: 90cm 
w: 110cm d: 45cm) and tall light oak 
bookcase (h: 180cm w: 75cm d: 30)  
£80 - 100 
518* 
A small light oak dining table set (h: 
74cm w: 75cm d:75cm), small 
sideboard (h: 80cm w: 95cm  d: 
38cm) and three drawer chest (h: 
75cm w: 70cm d: 40cm)  
£80 - 120 
519* 
A group of light oak furniture with 
square bronze-effect knobs, to 
include a low TV/entertainment unit 
(h: 50 w: 120 d: 44cm), a corner 
TV/entertainment unit (h: 56cm w: 
102cm d: 51cm), three drawer chest 
(h: 64 w: 55cm d: 42cm) and a small 
side table.  
£80 - 100 
520* 
A light oak double wardrobe (h: 
190cm w: 105cm d: 59cm), light oak 
entertainment unit (h: 50cm w: 
100cm d: 45cm) and a set of three 
graduated bookcases/CD shelves 
(largest h: 137 w: 30 d: 17).  
£100 - 120 
521* 
A light oak, glazed-top cupboard (h: 
180cm w: 90cm d: 35) with brushed 
chrome handles.  
£80 - 100 
 
 
 
 

522* 
A light oak, glazed display cabinet 
(h: 185 w: 90cm d: 40cm) with five 
glass shelves and two shallow 
drawers.  
£80 - 100 
523* 
A light oak, glazed-top dresser (h: 
200cm w: 85cm d: 35cm) and a five 
drawer chest (h: 110 w: 55cm d: 
40cm).  
£100 - 120 
524* 
A pair of large floor-standing vases 
(h: 80cm) and two other floor-
standing vases (h: 100) with twigs 
and artificial blooms. 
£80 - 120 
525* 
A pair of large floor-standing vases 
(h: 94cm) and one similar vase (h: 
99cm), all decorated with chequered 
bark pieces and with twigs and 
artificial blooms.  
£80 - 120 
526* 
A large floor-standing driftwood 
lamp (h: 172cm to top of shade), 
with a near pair of floor-standing 
lamps (h: 150cm)  
£80 - 100 
527* 
A carved hardwood figure of a 
seated lion (h: 80cm).  
£100 - 120 
528* 
A set of four oak dining chairs with 
swept-down backs and dark brown 
seats.  
£60 - 80 
529* 
A large floor-standing driftwood 
vase   
£80 - 100 
530* 
A light oak corner cabinet (h: 181cm 
w: 41cm d: 41cm), together with a 
sideboard (h: 80cm w: 131cm d: 
38cm)  
£40 - 60 
531* 
Five assorted wooden framed 
mirrors (largest 95cm by 100cm) 
£40 - 60 
532* 
Five assorted floor lamps and two 
anglepoise table lamps  
£80 - 100 
 

533* 
A pair of hardwood twisted cuboid 
table lamps  
£60 - 800 
534* 
A boxed ceramic hob and chimney 
hood  
£60 - 80 
535* 
A boxed Firecraft gas fire XL10  
£60 - 80 
536* 
A set of four dining chairs 
upholstered in grey and white fabric 
(h: 106cm) 
£40 - 60 
537* 
A quantity of assorted pictures and 
miscellaneous items, to include a 
three part metal wall art, table 
lamps and platters.  
£30 - 50 
538* 
A quantity of assorted pictures and 
miscellaneous decorative items.         
£30 - 50 
539* 
A tall light oak bookcase (h: 180cm 
w: 55cm d: 25cm) and a painted 
wooden basket console table (h: 
80cm w: 86cm d: 35cm) 
£60 - 80 
540* 
A nest of three light oak tables, four 
other occasional tables, together 
with two chairs and a stool.  
£40 - 60 
541* 
An Andrew’s Heating gas space 
heater and a Superser gas heater  
£30 - 40 
542* 
A painted wooden side unit, a light 
oak side unit, with a two drawer 
chest and an occasional table              
£40 - 60 
543* 
A boxed small dresser top, a light 
oak dresser top (h: 113cm w: 105cm 
d: 36cm), together with two 
bedheads for single beds.     
£50 - 80 
544* 
A light oak console table (h: 80cm 
w: 90cm d: 35cm), a light oak 
cupboard (h: 77cm w: 71cm d: 
46cm) and a mirror.  
£30 - 50 



These Conditions of Sale and Business constitute the contract between Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA (the “Auctioneer”) and the seller, on the one hand, and 

the buyer on the other. By bidding at the auction, you agree to be bound by these terms. 
 

INFORMATION FOR BUYERS 

 Introduction.  The  following  informative  notes  are  intended  to  assist   Buyers,   particularly 

those inexperienced or  new  to  our  salerooms.  All  sales  are  conducted  on  our  printed 

Conditions of Sale which are readily available for  inspection  and  normally  accompany 

catalogues. Our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully 

understand. 

 Agency. As auctioneers we usually contract as agents for the seller whose identity, for reasons 

of confidentiality, is not normally disclosed. Accordingly if you buy your primary contract is 

with the seller. 

 Estimates.  Estimates  are  designed  to  help  buyers  gauge  what  sort  of  sum  might  be 

involved for the purchase of a particular lot. The lower  estimate  may  represent  the  reserve 

price and certainly will not be  below  it.  Estimates  do  not  include  the  Buyer’s  Premium  or 

VAT (where chargeable). Estimates are prepared some time before the sale  and  may  be 

altered by announcement before the sale. They are in no sense definitive. 

 Buyer’s Premium. The Buyer agrees to pay a  buyer’s  premium  on  the  hammer  price  of 

each lot purchased. The buyer’s premium is 20% (24% including VAT) of the hammer price 

on each lot  up  to  and  including  £150,000,  plus  12% (14.40%  including VAT)  for  any  

amount in excess of £150,000. VAT at  the  prevailing  rate  of  20%  is  added  to  all  of  these  

premiums and additional charges as defined below. 

 VAT. (*) indicates that VAT is payable b y   the  purchaser  at  the  standard  rate  (presently 

20%) on the hammer price as well as being an element in the buyer’s premium. This 

imposition of VAT is likely to be because the seller  is  registered  for VAT  within  the  European 

Union and is not operating the Dealers Margin Scheme or because VAT is due at 20% on 

importation into the UK. The double symbol (**)  indicates  that  the  lot  has  been  imported 

from  outside  the  European  Union  and  the  present  position  is  that  these  lots  are  liable  to 

a reduced rate of VAT (5%) on the gross lot price (i.e. both the hammer price and the buyer’s 

premium). Lots which appear without either of the above symbols indicate that no  VAT  is 

payable on the hammer price. This is because such lots are sold  using  the  Auctioneers’ 

Margin Scheme and it should be noted that the VAT included within the Premium is not 

recoverable as input tax. 

 Descriptions and  Conditions.  All goods are excluded from the Sale of Goods Act 1979 and 

sold as seen. Condition  reports  are  provided  on  our  website  or  upon request. The absence 

of a report does not imply that  a  lot  is  without  imperfections.  The detail in a report will 

reflect the estimated value of the lot, and large  numbers  of  such requests received  shortly  

before  the  sale  may  not  receive  a  response  to  all  lots.  Members of staff are not trained 

restorers or conservators and, particularly for higher  value  lots,  you should obtain an opinion  

from  such  a  professional. We  recommend  that  you  always  view  a lot in person. 

We are, primarily, agents for the seller. We  are  dependent  on  information  provided  by  the 

seller and whilst we may inspect lots and act  reasonably  in  taking  a  general  view  about them 

we are  normally  unable  to  carry  out  a  detailed  or  any  examination  of  lots  in  order to 

ascertain their condition in the way in which it would be wise for a buyer to do. Intending 

buyers have ample opportunity  for  inspection  of  goods  and,  therefore,  accept  responsibility 

for inspecting and investigating lots  in  which  they  may  be  interested.  Please  note  carefully 

the exclusion of liability for the condition of lots contained in the Conditions of Sale. Neither 

the seller nor  we,  as  the  auctioneers,  accept  any  responsibility  for  their  condition.  In 

particular, mechanical  objects  of  any  age  are  not  guaranteed  to  be  in  working  order. 

However, in so far as we have examined the goods and make a representation about their 

condition, we shall  be  liable  for  any  defect  which  that  examination  ought  to  have  revealed 

to the auctioneer but which would not have been revealed to the buyer had the buyer examined  

the  goods.  Additionally,  in  specified  circumstances   lots   misdescribed   because they are 

‘deliberate forgeries’ may be returned and  repayment  made. There  is  a  3  week  time limit. 

(The expression ‘deliberate forgery’ is defined in our Conditions of Sale). 

 Electrical goods. These are sold as ‘antiques’ only and if  bought  for  use  must  be  checked 

over for compliance with safety regulations by a qualified electrician first. 

 Export of goods. Buyers intending to export goods should ascertain (a) whether an export= 

licence is required and (b) whether there  is  any  specific  prohibition  on  importing  goods  of 

that character because, e.g. they may  contain  prohibited  materials  such  as  ivory.  Ask  us  if 

you need help. 

 Bidding. Bidders may be required to register before the sale commences and lots will be 

invoiced to the name and address on  the  registration  form.  Some  form  of  identification 

may be required if you are unknown to us. Please enquire  in  advance  about  our 

arrangements for telephone bidding. 

 Commission bidding. Commission bids may be left with the auctioneers indicating the 

maximum amount to  be  bid  excluding  buyers’ premium.  They  will  be  executed  as  cheaply 

as possible having regard to the reserve (if any) and competing bids. If two buyers  submit identical 

commission bids  the  auctioneers  may  prefer  the  first  bid  received.  Please  enquire in 

advance about our arrangements for the leaving of commission bids. 

 Methods of Payment. The following methods of payment are acceptable: 

Debit  Card  drawn  on  a  UK  bank  and  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address.  There  is  no 

additional charge for purchases made with these cards. 

Bank   transfer   direct   to    our    bank    account,    all    transfers    must    state    the    relevant 

sale number, lot number  and  your  bid  /  paddle  number.  If  transferring   from   a   foreign 

currency, the amount we receive must be the total due in pounds sterling (after currency 

conversion and the deduction of any  bank  charges).  Our  bank  details  can  be  found  on  the 

front or your invoice or in the sale catalogue under ‘Important Notices’. 

Sterling  cash  payments  of  up  to  £12,000  (subject   to   money   laundering   regulations).   All 

major  UK  issued  credit  cards  registered  to  a  UK  billing  address  with  the  exception   of 

American Express  and  Diners  Club.  A  surcharge  of  3%  is  payable  on  all  payments  made 

by credit  cards.   

 Collection and storage. Please note what  the  Conditions  of  Sale  state  about  collection 

and storage. It is important that goods are paid for and collected  promptly.  Any  delay  may 

involve the buyer in paying storage charges. 

 Droit de suite royalty charges. From 1st January 2012 all UK  art  market  professionals 

(which includes but is not limited to; auctioneers, dealers, galleries, agents and other 

intermediaries) are required to collect a royalty payment for all works of art that have been 

produced  by  qualifying  artists  each  time  a  work  is  re-sold during  the  artist’s  lifetime  and  for 

a period up to 70 years following the artists death. This payment is only calculated on 

qualifying works of art which are sold for a hammer price more than the UK sterling 

equivalent of EURO 1,000 – the UK sterling equivalent will fluctuate in line with prevailing 

exchange rates. 

It is entirely the  responsibility  of  the  buyer  to  acquaint  himself  with  the  precise  EURO  to 

UK Sterling exchange rate  on  the  day of  the  sale  in  this  regard,  and  the  auctioneer  accepts 

no responsibility whatsoever if the qualifying rate is different to the rate indicated. 

All items in this catalogue  that  are  marked  with  δ  are  potentially  qualifying  items,  and 

the royalty charge will be applied if the hammer price achieved is more than the UK sterling 

equivalent  of  EURO  1,000.The  royalty  charge  will  be  added  to  all  relevant  buyers’ 

invoices, 

 

 
 

and must be paid before items can be cleared. All royalty charges  are  passed  on  to  the 

Design and Artists Copyright Society (‘DACS’), no handling costs or additional fees  with 

respect to these charges will be retained by the auctioneers. 

The royalty charge that will be applied to qualifying items which achieve a hammer price of 

more than the UK sterling  equivalent  of  EURO  1,000,  but  less  than  the  UK  sterling 

equivalent of EURO 50,000 is 4%. For qualifying items that sell for more than the UK 

sterling equivalent of EURO 50,000  a  sliding  scale  of  royalty  charges  will  apply  –  for  a  

complete list of the royalty charges  and  threshold  levels,  please  see  www.dacs.org.uk.  There  

is  no VAT payable on this royalty charge. 
 

TERMS OF CONSIGNMENT FOR SELLERS 

 Interpretation. In these Terms the words ‘you’, ‘yours’, etc. refer to the Seller and if the 

consignment of goods to us is made by an agent we assume that the Seller has authorised 

the consignment and that the consignor has the Seller’s authority  to  contract.  Similarly  the 

words ‘we’, ‘us’, etc. refer to the Auctioneers. 

 Warranty. The Seller warrants that possession in the  lots  can  be  transferred  to  the  Buyer 

with good and  marketable  title,  free  from  any  third  party  right  and  encumbrances,  claims 

or  potential  claims.  The  Seller  has  provided  all  information   concerning   the   items 

ownership,  condition  and  provenance,  attribution,  authenticity,   import   or   export   history 

and of any concerns expressed by third parties concerning the same. 

 All commissions and fees are subject to VAT at the prevailing rate. 

 Commission is charged to sellers at the following rates:- please enquire at our salerooms. 

 Removal costs. Items for sale must be  consigned  to  the  saleroom  by  any  stated  deadline and 

at your expense. We may be able to assist you with this process but  any  liability incurred to a 

carrier for haulage charges is solely your responsibility. 

 Loss and damage of goods. 

 Loss and Damage Warranty  -  Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA  is  not  authorised  by  the  

FSA  to  provide insurance to its clients, and does not do so. However Bristol Auction Rooms 

/ BCVA for its own protection, assumes liability for property consigned to it at the lower 

pre-sale estimate until the hammer falls. To justify accepting liability, Bristol Auction Rooms 

/ BCVA makes a charge of 1.5% of the hammer price plus VAT, subject to  a  minimum  

charge  of  £1.50,  or  if  unsold  1.5%  of our lower estimate. The liability assumed by Bristol 

Auction Rooms / BCVA  shall  be  limited  to  the  lower  pre- sale estimate or the hammer 

price if the lot is sold. 

 If the owner of the goods consigned instructs us in writing  not  to  take  such  action,  the goods 

then remain entirely at the owners risk unless and until  the  property  in  them passes to 

the Buyer or they are collected by or on behalf of the owner, and clause 6 (a) is 

inapplicable. 

 Illustrations. The cost of any illustrations is borne by you. If we consider that the Lot should 

be illustrated your permission will be asked  first.  The  copyright  in  respect  of  such 

illustrations shall be the property of us, the auctioneers, as is the text of the catalogue. 

 Minimum bids and our discretion. Goods will normally be offered subject to  a  reserve agreed 

between us before the sale in accordance with clause 9. We may sell Lots below the reserve 

provided we account to you for the same sale proceeds as you would have received had the 

reserve been the hammer price. If you specifically give us  a  “discretion”  we  may accept a bid 

of up to 10% below the formal reserve. 

 Reserves. 

 You are entitled to place prior to the auction a reserve on any lot consigned, being the 

minimum hammer price at which that  lot  may  be  sold.  Reserves  must  be  reasonable 

and we may decline to offer goods which in our opinion would be subject to an 

unreasonably high reserve (in which case goods carry the storage and loss and damage warranty 

charges stipulated in these Terms of Consignment). 

 A reserve once set cannot be changed except with our consent. 

 Where a reserve has been placed only we may bid on your behalf  and  only  up  to  the 

reserve (if any) and you may in no circumstances bid personally. 

 Reserves are not usually accepted for lots expected to realise below £100 

 Electrical items. These are  subject  to  detailed  statutory  safety  controls.  Where  such  items 

are accepted for sale you accept responsibility for the cost of testing by external contractors. 

Goods not certified as safe by an electrician  (unless  antiques)  will  not  be  accepted  for  sale. 

They must be removed at your expense on your being notified. We reserve  the  right  to 

dispose of unsafe goods as refuse, at your expense. 

 Soft  furnishings.  Soft  furnishings.  The  sale  of  soft  furnishings  is  strictly   regulated   by 

statute law in  the  interests  of  fire  safety.  Goods  found  to  infringe  safety  regulations  will  not 

be offered and must be removed at your expense. We reserve the right to dispose of unsafe 

goods as refuse, at your expense. 

The rights of disposal referred to in clause  10  and  11  are  subject  to  the  provisions  of The 

Torts (Interference with Goods) Act 1977, Schedule 1, a copy of which is available for 

inspection on request 

 Descriptions.  Please  assist  us  with  accurate  information  as  to  the   provenance   etc.   of 

goods where this is relevant. There is strict liability for the accuracy of descriptions  under 

modern consumer legislation and in some circumstances responsibility lies with sellers if 

inaccuracies occur. We will assume that you have  approved  the  catalogue  description  of 

your lots unless informed to the contrary. Where we are  obliged  to  return  the  price  to  the 

buyer when the lot is a deliberate forgery under Condition 15 of the Conditions of Sale and 

we have accounted to you for the proceeds of sale you agree to reimburse us the sale proceeds. 

 Unsold. Unsold. If an item is unsold it may at  our  discretion  be  re-offered  at  a  future  sale. 

Where in our opinion an item is unsaleable  you  must  collect  such  items  from  the  saleroom 

promptly on being so informed.  Otherwise,  storage  charges  may  be  incurred.  We  reserve 

the right to charge for storage in these circumstances at a reasonable daily rate. 

 Withdrawn  and  bought  in  items.  These  are  liable  to  incur  a  charge  of  15%  commission, 

1.5 % Loss and Damage Warranty  and  any  other  costs  incurred  including  but  not  limited  to 

illustration and restoration  fees  all  of  these  charges  being  subject  to  VAT  on  being  bought 

in or withdrawn after being catalogued. 

 Conditions of Sale. You agree that all goods will be sold on our Conditions of Sale.  In 

particular you undertake that you have the right to sell the goods either as owner or agent 

for the owner. You undertake to compensate us and any buyer or third party for  all  losses 

liabilities and expenses incurred in respect of  and  as  a  result  of  any  breach  of  this 

undertaking. We will also,  at   our   discretion,   and   as   far   as   practicable,   confirm   that   an 

item consigned for  sale  does  not  appear  on  the  Art  Loss  register,  which  is  administered  by 

an independent third party. 

 Authority to deduct commission and expenses and retain premium and interest. 

 You authorise us to  deduct  commission  at  the  stated  rate  and  all  expenses  incurred 

for your account from the  hammer  price  and  consent  to  our  right  to  retain  beneficially 

the premium paid by the buyer in accordance with our Conditions of  Sale  and  any 

interest earned on the sale proceeds until the date of settlement. 

http://www.dacs.org.uk/


 You authorise us in our discretion to  negotiate  a  sale  by  private  treaty  not  later  than  the 

close of business 48 hours after the day of  sale  in  the  case  of  lots  unsold  at  auction,  in 

which case the same  charges  will  be  payable  as  if  such  lots  had  been  sold  at  auction 

and so far as appropriate these Terms apply. 

 Warehousing. We disclaim all  liability  for  goods  delivered  to  our  saleroom  without  sufficient 

sale instructions  and  reserve  the  right  to  make  minimum  warehousing  charge  of  £10  per 

lot per day. Unsold lots are subject to the same charges if you do not remove them within a 

reasonable time of  notification.  If  not  removed  within  three  weeks  we  reserve  the  right  to 

sell them and defray charges from any net  proceeds  of  sale  or  at  your  expense  to  consign 

them to the local authority for disposal. 

 Settlement. After sale settlement of  the  net  sum  due  to  you  normally  takes  place  within  28 

days of the sale (by crossed cheque to the  seller)  unless  the  buyer  has  not  paid  for  the 

goods. In this case no settlement will then be made but we will take your instructions in the 

light of our Conditions of Sale. You  authorise  any  sums  owed  by  you  to  us   on   other 

transactions to be  deducted  from  the  sale  proceeds. You  must  note  the  liability  to  reimburse 

the proceeds of sale to  us  as  under  the  circumstances  provided  for  in  Condition  12  above. 

You  should  therefore  bear  this  potential  liability  in  mind  before  parting  with  the  proceeds 

of sale until the expiry of 28 days from the date of sale. 
 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 

Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA carries on business with bidders, buyers and all those present in the 

auction room prior to or in connection with a sale on the following General Conditions and on such 

other terms, conditions and notices as may be referred to herein. 

 Definitions 

In these Conditions: 

 “auctioneer” means the fi m of Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA or its authorised auctioneer, as 

appropriate; 

 “deliberate forgery” means an imitation made with  the  intention  of  deceiving  as  to 

authorship, origin, date, age,  period,  culture  or  source  but  which  is  unequivocally 

described in the catalogue as being  the  work  of  a  particular  creator  and  which  at  the 

date of the sale had a value materially less than it would have had if it had been  in 

accordance with the description; 

 “hammer price” means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the 

auctioneer brings down the hammer; 

 “terms of consignment” means the stipulated terms and rates of commission on which Bristol 

Auction Rooms / BCVA  accepts instructions from sellers or their agents; 

 “total amount due” means  the  hammer  price  in  respect  of  the  lot  sold  together  with 

any premium, Value Added Tax chargeable  and  any  additional  charges  payable  by  a 

defaulting buyer under these Conditions; 

 )  “sale   proceeds”  means   the  net  amount   due  to  the  seller,   being  the  hammer  price   

of the  lot  sold  less  commission  at  the  stated  rate,  Value  Added  Tax  chargeable  and   

any other amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however arising; 

 “You”, “Your”, etc. refer to the buyer as identified in Condition 2. 

 The singular includes the plural and vice versa as appropriate. 

 Bidding procedures and the Buyer 

 Bidders  are  required  to  register  their  particulars  before  bidding  and  to   satisfy   any 

security arrangements before entering the auction room to view or bid; 

 the maker of  the  highest  bid  accepted  by  the  auctioneer  conducting  the  sale  shall  be  | 

the buyer at the hammer price and any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the 

auctioneer’s  absolute  discretion  by  reoffering  the  Lot  during  the  course  of  the  auction 

or otherwise. The auctioneer shall act reasonably in exercising this discretion. 

 Bidders shall be deemed to act as principals. 

(2) Our right to bid on behalf of the seller is  expressly  reserved  up  to  the  amount  of  any 

reserve and the right to refuse any bid is also reserved. 

 Increments. Bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer’s sole discretion. 

 The purchase price. together  with  a  premium  thereon  of  28.8%  which  shall  include  VAT  on 

the premium at the rate imposed by law. The buyer will  also  be  liable  for  any  royalties 

payable under Droit de Suite as set out under Information for Buyers. 

 Value Added Tax.  Value  Added  Tax  on  the  hammer  price  is  imposed  by  law  on  all  items 

affi ed with an   asterisk  or  double  asterisk.  Value  Added  Tax  is  charged  at  the  appropriate 

rate prevailing by law at  the  date  of  sale  and  is  payable  by  buyers  of  relevant  Lots.  (Please 

refer to “Information for Buyers” for a brief explanation of the VAT position). 

 Payment 

 Immediately a Lot is sold you will: 

 give to us, if requested, proof of identity, and 

 pay to us the total amount due or in such other way as is agreed by us. 

 Any payments by  you  to  us  may  be  applied  by  us  towards  any  sums  owing  from  you  to 

us on any account whatever without regard to any directions of you or  your  agent, whether 

express or implied. 

 Buyers who utilise  the  services  of  ATG  Live  Auctions  or  any  other  live  internet  services 

are  hereby  informed  that  the  payment  method  details  that  are  provided  to  ATG   Live 

Auctions or any  other  live  internet  services  as  part  of  the  process  of  registration  will,  in 

the absence of compliance with paragraph (1) of this clause, be utilised by  us  to  settle  any amounts 

owing by such buyers to us. 

 Title and collection of purchases 

 The ownership of any Lots purchased shall not pass to you until you have made payment 

in full to us of the total amount due. 

 You shall at your own  risk  and  expense  take  away  any  lots  that  you  have  purchased  and 

paid for not later than 3 working days following the day of the auction or  upon  the 

clearance of any cheque used for payment after which you shall be responsible  for  any 

removal, storage and insurance charges. 

 No purchase can be claimed or removed until it has been paid for. 

 Bristol Auction Rooms / BCVA does not operate a packaging and postal service.  Successful buyers  

must  make  these arrangements independently, though  the  saleroom  may be  able  to  suggest  

specialist shipping companies who can  advise  buyers,  this  advice  is  not  a  recommendation 

and the saleroom is not liable for  any  aspect  of  the  packaging  and  shipping  process.  Remedies 

for non-payment or failure to collect purchases 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 If  any  Lot  is  not  paid  for  in  full  and  taken  away  in  accordance  with  these  Conditions 

or if there is any other breach of these Conditions, we, as agent for the seller and on our 

own behalf, shall at our  absolute  discretion  and  without  prejudice  to  any  other  rights  we 

may have, be entitled to exercise one or more of the following rights and remedies: 

 to proceed against you for damages for breach of contract; 

 to rescind the sale of that Lot and/or any other Lots sold by us to you; 

 to resell the Lot  (by  auction  or  private  treaty)  in  which  case  you  shall  be  responsible  for 

any resulting defi  y  in  the  total  amount  due  (after  crediting  any  part  payment  and 

adding any resale costs). Any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; 

 to remove, store and  insure  the Lot  at  your  expense  and,  in  the  case  of  storage,  either  at 

our premises or elsewhere; 

 to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount due to the 

extent it remains unpaid for more than 3 working days after the sale; 

 )  to retain that or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the total amount due; 

 to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auctions or to impose conditions 

before any such bids shall be accepted; 

 to apply any proceeds of sale of other Lots due or in future becoming due to you towards 

the settlement of the total amount due and to exercise a lien (that is a right to  retain possession  

of )  any  of  your  property  in  our  possession  for  any  purpose  until  the  debt  due is satisfied. 

 We shall, as agent for  the  seller  and on  our  own  behalf  pursue  these  rights  and  remedies 

only so far as is reasonable to make appropriate recovery in respect of breach of these 

conditions 

 Third party liability. All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk and 

must note the  lay-out  of  the  accommodation  and  security  arrangements.  Accordingly  neither 

the auctioneer nor our employees or agents shall incur liability  for  death  or  personal  injury 

(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for  the  safety  of  the 

property of persons visiting prior to or at a sale. 

 Commission bids. Whilst  prospective  buyers  are/\strongly  advised  to  attend  the  auction  and are 

always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular Lot and shall be assumed to have 

carefully  inspected  and  satisfied  themselves  as  to  its  condition   we   will   if   so   instructed 

clearly and in writing  execute  bids  on  their  behalf.  Neither  the  auctioneer  nor  our 

employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so. 

Where  two  or  more  commission  bids  at  the  same  level  are  recorded  we  reserve  the  right  in 

our absolute discretion to prefer the fi     bid so made. 

 Warranty of title and availability. The  seller  warrants  to  the  auctioneer  and  you  that  the 

seller is the true owner of  the  property  consigned  or  is  properly  authorised  by  the  true 

owner to consign for  sale  and  is  able  to  transfer  good  and  marketable  title  to  the  property 

free from any third party claims. 

 Agency. The auctioneer normally acts as agent  only  and  disclaims  any  responsibility  for 

default by sellers or buyers. 

 Terms of sale. The seller acknowledges that Lots are sold subject to the stipulations of these 

Conditions  in    their  entirety  and  on  the  Terms  of  Consignment  as  notified  to  the  consignor 

at the time of the entry of the Lot. 

 Descriptions and condition 

 Whilst we seek to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us to carry out 

exhaustive  due  diligence  on  each  lot.  Prospective  buyers  are  given  ample  opportunities 

to view and inspect before any sale and they (and any independent experts on their behalf ) 

must satisfy themselves as to the accuracy of any  description  applied  to  a  lot.  Prospective 

buyers  also  bid  on  the  understanding  that,  inevitably,  representations  or  statements  by  us 

as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date,  age,  provenance,  condition  or  estimated  selling 

price involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall be honestly and 

reasonably  held  and  accept  liability  for  opinions  given  negligently  or  fraudulently.  Subject 

to the foregoing neither we the auctioneer nor our employees  or  agents  nor  the  seller accept 

liability for the correctness of such opinions and all conditions and  warranties, whether 

relating to  description,  condition  or  quality  of  lots,  express,  implied  or  statutory, are 

hereby excluded. This Condition is subject to the next following Condition concerning deliberate 

forgeries and applies save as provided for in paragraph 6“information to buyers”. 

 Private treaty sales made under these Conditions are deemed to be sales by auction  for purposes 

of consumer legislation. 

 Forgeries. Notwithstanding the preceding Condition, any Lot which proves to  be  a  deliberate forgery  

(as  defi          may  be  returned  to  us  by  you  within  21  days  of  the  auction  provided  it is in 

the same condition as when bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the 

relevant catalogue description and a  written  statement  of  defects.  If  we  are  satisfied from the 

evidence presented that  the  Lot  is  a  deliberate  forgery  we  shall  refund  the  money paid by you 

for the Lot including any buyer’s premium provided that (1) if the catalogue description refl    ted 

the accepted view of scholars and experts as at the date of sale or 

(2) you personally  are  not  able  to  transfer  a  good  and  marketable  title  to  us,  you  shall  have 

no rights under this condition. 

The right of return provided by this Condition is additional to any right or remedy provided 

by law or by these Conditions of Sale. 

General 

 We  shall  have  the  right  at  our  discretion,  to  refuse  admission  to  our  premises  or  attendance 

at our auctions by any person. 

 (1) Any  right  to  compensation  for  losses  liabilities  and  expenses  incurred  in  respect  of  and 

as a result  of  any  breach  of  these  Conditions  and  any  exclusions  provided  by  them  shall 

be available to the seller and/or the auctioneer as appropriate. 

(2) Such rights and exclusions shall extend to and be deemed to be for the  benefi  of 

employees and agents of the seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them. 

 Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may  be  given  by  fi  class  mail,  email  or 

Swiftmail in which case it shall be deemed  to  have  been  received  by  the  addressee  48 

hours after posting. 

 Special  terms  may  be  used  in  catalogue  descriptions   of   particular   classes   of   items   in 

which  case  the  descriptions  must   be   interpreted   in   accordance   with   any   glossary 

appearing at the commencement of the catalogue. 

 Any  indulgence  extended  to  bidders,  buyers  or  sellers   by   us   notwithstanding   the   strict 

terms of these Conditions or of the Terms of Consignment shall affect  the  position  at  the 

relevant time only and in respect of  that  particular  concession  only;  in  all  other  respects 

these Conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect. 

 English law applies to the interpretation of these Conditions. 
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